
LIUKI® 
High-Speed, 1-Needle Lockstitch Button Sewing 
Machine with Automatic Button Feeder 
~~*9~-~~~M~*~*9~M~~~~ 

LK-1851-555/BR20 

PARTS LIST 

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST 
1. As to ''#01" and "#02" refer to the "Note" given at the bottom of the respective pages. 

2. Codes on the "Qty" column 

· Each numeral indicates the number of parts required. 

· "0.1" and "2.5" indkate the length (in meters) of the respl'Ctive parts. 

3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part iB a subpart that constructs an assembly part. 

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts. 

''- 'Y 0 7-. }- =: 'flj )1j 1: Ill\ L c 
1. ')7. r-x--:/O)#OC uo2 ~m!O[lli, x-v-rm"t1~2."(!)i:!-!.!Jil~::..·*m-Fi'!''· 

~- ~:ll!:fMO);:i:fli. r.<~iJj~~L,. O.L 2.5';!fO)Jj~tU;L fi~ (.lji./;'L;.I---1-JV) ~"'b.Gi"t. 

3. !(!{!:ttli!O) ( J li, X1lffil.r~~tMJ>£l,Li.'~:J'ffil£1'0.r..:.t~.lj:llt:l~-t. 

4, -17A!-X-'/I})-----tfi;L ffi_f.lj~"('J;;,Q::.t.~tfil':l!t;l:f."t. 

29038700 
No.0611-06 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS 

~ <?: 

LK-1851-555 

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) 

iili illl · ?Hili 1!11 !l\ ( I ) 
2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONEN'l'S (2) 

iiliilll . !'fl«ll'l!l\ ( 2 ) 

....................... ············· 1 

.................................... 3 

3. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (3) .................................... 5 

i!li:lll . !'fl<llll!l\ ( 3) 
4. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS .............................................................. 6 

MIOI!II!l\ 
5. THREAD TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS .............................................. 7 

>1\rllrl!ll!l\ 
6. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS ........................... . . ...................... 9 

>1\ll'll!l'il!ll!l\ 
7. MAIN SHAFT & SHU'l"l'LE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONEN'I'S ................................. 11 

tlill . l'lilll!ll!l\ 
8. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS 

;! ') llll!l\ 
................ 13 

9. KNOTTYING COMPONENTS .......... . . ..................................... 15 

>1\liliV'IIII!l\ 
10. STOP-MOTION MECHANISM COMPONENTS .. 

;g IIi iii J illliiiHll 
.. ..................................... 16 

11. BUTTON CLAMP COMPONENTS (Z165 ATTACHMENTS FOR SMALL BUTTONS) ........... 17 

~~y~~h00.(Zl65 ~M~Yffl7~~+~Y~) 

12.BUTTON CLAMP COMPONENTS (Zl66 ATTACHMENT FOR MEDIUM-SIZED BUTTONS) ... 19 

M~Y~~h~-(Zl66 ~M~~ffl7~~+~Y~) 

13. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS .............................................. 20 

li\iilll!ll!l\ 
14. LK-1851 SERIES SUBCLASSES ........................................................... 21 

LK-l851VV-~~~~~~ 

(1) LK-1851-556 (2) LK-1852-557 (3) LK-1851-558 (4) LK-1853-559 

Other parts list related to this model: 

,: O)m\,fi!:~T Q ;'\-•y lJ A 1- t [.... "CHCO)!~-·Y VA 1- t.r><V IJ if T 0 

LK-1850 Series (N0.0540) 

High speed 1-needle cylinder bed lockstitch 

ber tacking industrial sewing machine 

i*ii:l!-i'Mi'lilfll%F-lll:!!l' "-'"' 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



BR20 

15. FINE POSITION OF BUTTONS COMPONENTS (1) ......................................... 23 

;f{J>/i"•H;,r~il\ (I) 

16. FINE POSITION OF UUTTONS COMPONENTS (2) .............................. , .......... 25 

•M '-'T'Jt;,llJ(f ( 2) 

17. DRIVE CAM COMPONENTS 

hAr~!f 

18. INDEX COMPONENTS (1) 

-1 YT '/ :7 7-.r,_!l{,f- ( I ) 

19. INDEX COMPONENTS (2) 

-1 YT ·y :7 7-.I'JHfl ( 2) 

20.l•'EEDER BALL COMPONENTS . 

71 Y->f-M~fl\ 

21. TABLE & COVER COMPONENTS 

ll'll'i' . !JJ'-Il!li!\ 

............ 27 

............. 29 

....... 31 

. ........................ 33 

............................... 35 

22. CON'I'ROL BOX COMPONENTS (FOR DOMEATIC USE AND GENERAL EXPORT) ............ 37 

~i<!ir:lllf. CrEP>~ · -®~Wm) 

23. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS (FOR JE) ................... . 

il.!i<i.OOff, ( J EH:tti:) 

24. POWER SUPPLY CORD COMPONENTS 

'itti[!j(:..J--['tuj{f, 

25. BUTTON CLAMP MECHANISM COMPONENTS .. 

'? :1: .lJ-.@00{,-f: 

26. SE:LEC'l'IVE PARTS 

JJ!tR~Mb 

27. ACCESSORIES COMPONENTS . 

M !/£ J'u ril 1% 

28. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS . 

f~HJIJt£ x il!l ~ ril tf 
NtJM:ERICAL INDEX OF PARTS . 

. ..... 39 

.... 41 

....... 43 

....................... 44 

......... 45 

.......... 46 

........... 47 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



LK-1851-555 
L FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) 

mlllll . ~it/lllil\ ( 1 ) 

7 5 

1~ 
3· 

4 

9 

, ___ 1_ ________ 1 

1 12 r=:13 
I 11 I 

1 4 I 

1 5 1 
I 

1 6 1 
I 
I 

' I 
"1 9 I 

• I 
I 

"""-2o 1 
L-'-~-----------1 

-1-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~f.'. _NQ ~ _ ~DIE ___ . ~A¥1.: ~0_. ____ .. ____ ~ _E _ S_ Q _R _I_ ~ _T_ ~ 9 _N ____________ t __ ~ . _-;. __ i _______ ._ 9ty_ _ 

' 3 
4 

138-05106 BED COVER B "'' :1H111' -(B) 
138-05205 BELT COVEH 1\' .H:bll'-
138-05304 STOPPER "'' ,.~;1/TI' -(B)J:~;~J\'-
138-16756 FACE COVER ASM. "J.'/7' "/JTI' -7~ 
138-16608 BALANCE COVER 7'/t' 'Jtll\'-

6 138 16855 CYLINDER ARM CAP ti'f}}ll' -(j=;.) 

7 .~S-7110910-SP SCIU:W 11/64-40 L=8.5 7JI.t7iW 1I/64-40 L=8.5 
8 MAZ-I653GOAO THREAD GUIDE PLATE ASM. 1HtJ tJ' {~' H 7;;. I 
9 B3101-280-0AO SAFTY PLATE ASM. 7Yt' Y7' Y-~ ~~11:!4'1 j.:;. I 

IO B3120-372-000 SAFETY !'LATE 7Yt''J T Y-~ (I) 
II SS-4110715-SP SCIH:\V ll/64-40 L=7 f"'.tY' II/64-40 L=7 {2) 
12 WP-0450801-Sll WASIIER4.5X10X0.8 t7,'b';f4.5X10X0.8 (2) 
13 SD-OG0040I-SD HINGE SCREW D= 6 !I= 4 !J' 1-.tY' D'"'6 ll'-'4 ( l) 
14 B3125-155-000 DISK SPRING Jt7 J\' 1 (I) 
15 WP-0650876-SD WASHER 6,5Xl3X0.8 t7}"7J'-7- 6.5X13X0.8 (I) 
16 B3121 !J80 000 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE 7Yt'Y7't- ~ ~9171:$! (1) 
17 B3123-372-000 STOPPERPIN 7Yt'I'7'Y-~i:~1l\'-I:.''J (I) 

\8 SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 7"-' *Y ll/64-40 L=7 (2) 
19 B31Ul-280-000 SAFETY PLATE MOUNTING BASE 71-t'l' Ti--~ ~9:1-HI'{ (1) 

20 ---,;o,----:_;.Ns:;-~6*62;;0~3+1 0~-:cs,.P_*N'!;UT:-.,.;3'j/,;1:.;.6 -~';:',.,-----------';'~';;:.;J~i4,'i.' .e3',-/;'16S-fc;";,,--- (l l 
21 #0 I 135 51254 SAFTY PLATE ASM. 7'11:' Y7' t-- ~ ( 11-:J' 'J) ----T--
22 83120-372-000 SAFETY PLATE 7/t''l 7'V-~ (I) 
23 .SS-4110715-Sl' SCREW JI/64-40 L-'--7 ")-1\'"f.Y' ll/64-40 L="l (2) 
24 WP-0450801-.''m WASHER 4.5XlOX0.8 t7r71'.1 4.5XIOX0.8 (2) 
25 SD-0601021-SP HINGE SCREW D=6 H-10.2 :!4'1-.t;~· D=6 H=l0.2 (l_) 

26 139-43204 SAFETY PLATE RETURN .SPRING 7/t' / 7' V-~ 'H' ~~~·-"f. ( J) 
27 WP-0740516-SP WASHER 7.4Xll.8X0.5 1:.7!J''tl'.t 7.4X11.8X0,5 (l) 
28 l\3121-372-000 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATF. 71-t'Y TY-} i-9:1H!.Z (I) 
29 B1506-352-000 TENSION SPRING RACK R n'r> 9 Tl' -t'Ji'J B (I) 
30 PS-0200062-KH SPRINGPIN2X6 7.7'9'J'J't'Y2X6 {I) 
31 --. --·--- ----'s"s"--40.1001"0g'71';5"--":sl'-' -'scRE'\VTI764- 40 L"' 7,--------4-!,;_'-fjfy~l '1 /5,6~4~-4~0'L"-'"7---)-(!;\-2) 
32 135-51205 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING BASE ?Yt' YT Y-~ ~91H'1 (1) 
33 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 U:1tr'Jt:n 11/64-40 (l) 
34 NS-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 tl;'tr'l'tn 3/16-28 ( 1) 

NOn: OH~l JI.Ol ..... FOI< JE ANII DOMESTIC USE 
#02 .... , FOR DOMESTIC USE 
#03 ..... FOR EXPORT (EXCEPT JE) 

-2-

J E.& u-:oo pqm 
r:tl R m 
~lliffl (J EZM<l 

I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) 

JU!ill! · ?H/il\!!{11, ( 2) 

1 

,-------------------~--------------------1 
I 16 ~----~ I 
I 126 --@ I 21 I 

: 20~ 15 :25----€\ ~ : 

1 2 ~14 17 
l24_.--01 2a r 

I 1~1 I 
I 13 _.---11 18 123- ~ l._ I 
I 12 ~ I ~ 1 
I 3 ""'------- 1 9 I 2 2 ') 

i • :: ~7_---~-~u 
I ~ A 0 <a=:..-32 
i :~r---. 30 

I 7~ 
I 8 
I 
I 
I 
I 29 
I 
I 
I 
I 31-- I L _______________________________________ l 

-3-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



!.U:_F~ ~0 ___ N~ ____ P~T _ N9 . ___________ D J. § _C_ ~ _1 _ P_ '!' _I_ Q ~ ___________ ~ __ 'I _ _ '} __ 1_ ________ Q]-t _ 

1 MAZ-l65230AO ARM COVER ASM. 7 -M;ll' -71J' iJ I 
2 B3212-76l-OOO LATCHSPRING ;i;'t'Y~;(ll'* (I) 
3 B3204-210-000 SPINDLE {~y~y· 'J (I) 
4 113210-210-000 BOBBIN WINDER BASE 1~7U' 'J'J.'1 (I) 
5 WP-fl651056-SH WASHER 6.5XllXJ t'.Wfr.~ 6.5XIJXI (I) 
G SS-8110520-TP SCREW ll/64-40 L- 4.5 ~;kfY' 11/64 40 1=4.5 (2) 
7 B32ll-210-000 BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL {~1:\-'J' ti-'7 (I) 
R 113212-210-000 HUCTION Wllt:EL 1~1:\- '1~1'J' A-Y (I) 
D B3206-210-000 SCREW STUD 1~1'\=Y 'J~'1 ~;W 'J (1) 

10 B3209-210-000 SPRING B 1}1'\' 13iJt.1!;1ll' -* B (l) 
II B3208-210-000 SPRING A {~'7:\- 139'-1.!191 ll'-1: A (I) 
12 l'S-0150065-KP Sf'R1NG!'INI.5XG 'J.TVY'J't'YI.5X6 (l) 
13 113207-210-000 TRIP l.ATCH 1f.Y:\- f3i]t1:';1 ( l) 
14 02430-555-BOO SNAP RING :!JAD-7 Y"'J C9!1'J' (1) 
15 NS-6110530-SP NUT 11/64-40 U1Ji'lt1f. 11/64-40 {l) 
16 113208-280-000 HOllBIN WINDER ADJUSTING SCREW ;j;' t· Y ;t!f.I ;I;' 'J. (I) 
17 B320 1-21 0-0AO STOP LATCH ASM. ;li' 'r:' !IH.I 'J1'J' ~ ( 1) 
18 SS-9111020-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=IO D1M;I;'JH 11/64-40 L=lO (I) 
Hl B3203-210-000 CAM 1~1t-/I.A (1) 
10 B3205-210-000 CUSHION ;t· t· !1:9"' (l) 
~2'{-l----;;H_o;:,z~-~10:65";2,;'5;0A';;0;"-~T;;HR::;E;;,A;;O"'G~U"Il~IE~B~A~S"E'A"S~M. --~------~---__..;{:,f.~<t"-{.;,f~7~Y"71"~"''1';'<----)(i")" 
22 MAZ-16525000 BOBBIN" WlNIJER T!-:NSJON BRACKET 1~'7:\ ·(}7Yf1~'1 (I) 
23 B32JD-232-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION PO.ST 1f-Yi 1}·13-5';1;'- (I) 
24 B3214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC 1~13-j lJ-7 (2) 
25 B3218-232-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION SPRING 1~f3-Y I\'* (1) 
26 B32l6 047-000 BOBll!N WINDER TENSION NUT 1l·f:J Y t1f. (l) 
27 NS-6110310-SP NUT ll/64-40 D1M;I-1t- 11/64-40 (I) 

28 SS-4091015-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=IO t"' ~y 9/64-40 1=10 (2) 
29 MAZ-16523000 ARM COVER 7-MI/1'- (I) 
30 MAZ-16524000 BOBBINI'I!NlJER!lA.S~; {~1;\-;r1 (l) 
31 SS 7110710-SP SCREW 11/64--40 L-7 \11-btY' ll/64 40 L=7 (4) 
:12 MAZ-16538000 BRACKET SPACER 1~\;\- 1PJ:h''J' 1 ~"· -l)- (I) 

-4-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



'I 
II 

1------16 

<1l 
' : 

~'I 
~:f·~ 1!_0 ___ N(]T_E ____ P_AI!f_ N_O~ __________ ~ ~ _ S_ ~ _R _ I_ ~ _ T_ ! _0 _ N_ ___________ t __ _'J __ ~ __ { _________ f;ltL 

I !.IAZ-16534000 SENSOR MOUNT BASE tY1 }J)JH' 1 I 

' MAZ-16533000 SENSOR MOUNT PLATE tY1 }J)!IH:\l: I 
3 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1~7.8 'l!H:71Y' 11/64-40 L'-'7,8 I 
4 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L'-'5 'i'A-t7l1' ll/64-40 Loo 5 2 
5 SM-1030801-SC SCREW M3 L=8 t7J*Y !d3X0.5 L=B I 
6 HX 0033300-00 CORD CLAMP )'7tYll' ' 3 
7 GBR-208910AO L- SW CABLE ASM. L-SWJ9V 7~ I 

-5-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2 

4. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS 

~tl$ll!lii\ 

~ 
8 

;J~ 
/ 

9 

1 0 

11 -

1 2 

4 

)v 
7 

~J 5 

~/ . . 

-
3 

REF. ~;o ___ IIQT~ ____ f'~ _1\9. ___________ ll_ r;. ~ _c _ ~ _1 _ P_ T _1_ Q. ~ ___________ ~ __ '1 __ ! __ 1 _ ________ o_t!'. _ 

l Dl405-M7W-YOO 
2 SS-70ROrJ!0-TP 
3 Dl901-L7V-VBO 
4 Dl904-L7V-VOO 
5 DIDOG-L7V-VOO 
6 !38-12102 
7 Bl82S-9f\0-0BB 
8 Dl401-L7V-VOO 
9 l!DP-170Bl400 

10 itO I ~![}!'-l70BIGOO 

I] itO I i!C- 3 "I 2000\l- OU 
12 1101 MC-3720010-00 

NOTE (ff~C.) 

li'EEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 
THREAD TAKE-UP LF.VER ASM. 
LINK TAKE-UP LEVER PIN, HEAVY 
SET SCREI'I 
BOBBIN 
BOBBIN CASE ASM. (RACING PREVE 
liEEDLE BAR 
NEEDLE DPXl7 ;tl4 
NLI':DLE DPX17 iil6 
NEEDLE 135Xl7 11:90 
NEEDLE SY::\355 100 

''V*'- 1H~t1 
'i'JI..t7.tY 1/8-44 !.=4, 5 
9/7 J'/\'_' '; 7~ 
J1tl3? 7'lt' '!77'!7t' '; 
j;..t• Y77';7\::' J ;{-l/.I:t5'' 
~'t''; 

;};' t' '!1-A 7~ (197'!;1;' -5') 
119;1;' -
,,y DPX17 4:14 
119 DPX17 JtlG 
IIY SY3355 90 
!tY SY3355 100 

.ItO I,,, .SELECTIVE PARTS ill.!Rffi\~ 
*ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE SAME THOSE OF MODEL LK-1850. 
l-_~2.t),?'f.O)J\1l&.li. L K- 1 8 50 1:: :!t:.ll!-c-T. 

-6-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



33~ 

'-~ 
I 

11 -« 
10--'! 

-7-

9 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



l~t: .• Nq. -~OJE .... rAfl.: ~0_._ .. _ •• ___ -~ }":_S_~ _H_I_f _T_~ _O_N ____________ t_ -~ __ ;.~ __ f ... _____ 9tJ __ 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
II 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 

" 

138-05601 
138-05700 
138-05809 
135-41305 
CS-100\011-SH 
WP-0621026-SP 
ldAZ-l65390AO 
SS-7110510-SI' 
SD-0791271-SP 
138-06005 
SS-5060310-SP 
138-07052 
138-07102 
138-07201 
138-07300 
138-07409 
138-07508 
SS-8660610-TP 
105-19205 
138-17457 
B2313-280-000 
B2303-220-000 
B31l2-76l-000 
B3107-804-000 
138-17408 
B3120-125-000 
B3126-012-000 
B3114-232-000 
B3132-552-000 
SS-8090610-SP 
B2303 280 000 
NS-6110350-Sl' 
NS-611 0430-SP 
SD-0640321-SP 
SD-0640326-TP 
SD-0640602-Sl' 
SS-4120915-SP 
SS-4120915-SP 
ss- G 121 oso-sr 

CONNECTING SHAFT 
CAM ROLL 
MOVING PLATE 
COHNECTI HG ARM 
THRUST COLLAR 
WASHER 6.2X.9,5XI 
WIPER ASM. 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
HINGE SCREW D::: 7.94 H=l2. 7 
SPRING 
SCREW 3/32-56 L-2.8 
CONNECTING SHAFT ASM. 
MOVING LINK 
MOUNTING PLATE 
MOUNTING BASE 
SPRING HOOK 
MOVING PLATE 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 
SPRING 
THREAD TENSION N0.2 CONNEC. 
TIIREAD TENS JON IWD, LARGE 
TENSION RELEASE ARM BOSS 
TIIREAD TAKE-UP SPRING 
THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER 
THREAD TENSION NUT 
ROTATING STOPPEr~ 
THREAD TENSION DISK 
THREAD TENSION SPRING 
THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER 
SC1<EIV 9/64-40 L:::5, 9 
TENSION RELEASE PIN 
NUT 11/64-40 
NUT 11/64-40 
HINGE SCr<EI'I D= 6.35 H= 3.2 
HINGE SCREW 
HINGE SCREW D 6.35 II- 6.0 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 
SCREW 3/16-28 1.=9 
SCREI'/3/16-28 L= 9.5 

tYH' V'l~~:b/ 
V'l~' ?V/~~"'7' JU 
•. 9>;;,.·; w 9jj 

lt'l~' -lt/71?7' 
A7A} b7-
t5f']' 1 6.2X9.5Xl 
'11JI' -(?~) 
VXtt71~' 11/64-40 L= 5 
~'11"' D=7.94 H=l2.7 
91"' -{f;7 ,. j 
~7A1~' 3/32-56 L-2.8 
17?:111 ltY~~i'? ~;tJ•? 
17.,.111 n· .,.VY? 
15?-JJl ~9)'1-1~ 
17.,.111 ~~? ~911~'1 
'!7?-JJJ "' :f.M 
,;;~ 'f. ;;, 
~~1~· I/4-40 1=6 
1t99V11' -t:tJI' 9r.' 1 
~·1 2 1~f3?5' ~'J'.,. 
{ff3-Y ;·;~·{ 

1}.1Jl.~ "''i' ~· A 
1HV11'-* 
1~f3-Y"!f7 t<;.r 
1H:::~.,.J :1;:~} 
1}f3-5''!7 1/17YV ~ 
1~73-Jh 
1~f3-Y ,,. 1 
1H3-5' t7.HI 
};1..1:5'' 9/64-40 L=5.9 
1'~:!,¢.;1. t'Y 
U~JJ?J~~ 11/64-40 
o~MJ:t~ 11/64-40. 
~· 115" D=6.35 H=3.2 

D=6. 35 H=6 
3/16-28 L~9 
3/16-28 L=9 
16-28 L"'9.5 

i¥-----~Yifilfio:sp- I ARM SHAFT 

42 SS-9111013-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L:::9.5 

*ALL PARTS OT!lER THAN ABOVE ARE SAME OF MODEL LK-1850. 
J::CJ:JJ'~O)JmJtiJ., LK-1 8 50 t:Pdi!!L'Tu 

-8-

I 

I 
2 
I 
I 

I 
I 
2 
I 
I 

(I) 
(I) 
( I) 
( I) 
( I) 
( I) 
( 2) 
( I) 
(I) 
( I ) 
(I) 

I 

I 
I 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS 

ii\~lllill!lffi 

2---<jjl 
3--<:8) 

6~ I 

5~w· 
I 
'lU~ 

j,..._,P' 

7 

,_L ___ , 
I 8 ..-® I 
I '® I 
I 9 ----,$ I 
I 1 o ---€ll I 

1 

: ,/W : 
I "(® I 

: 12-1! : 
1 4 --f 

19~ I ~ I 

r-28 
I 

@---------- 1 3 

~- '. f0. 17 

l15 
tO... I 
~16 

~ir ·~ 
~i· ;>22 : 

~-.. _/; 2 1 
I 

® 

< 251. 
23 

-9-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



RE~. _NQ __ ~IJ!'E ____ PAJ?I: ~o_. __________ ~ ~ _ s_ ~ _R _ 1_ p _r_ ~ 9 _ N ____________ t __ ~ __ ~- _ L _______ 9tx __ 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 

138-08159 
SS-7110840-SP 
WP-0551626-SD 
138-09009 
138-08704 
SS-7110510-SP 
138-09157 
NS-6110310-SP 
B3218-232-000 
138-08001 
l\3214-047-000 
B2351-180-000 
NS-6120310-SP 
SS-7150740-SP 
SS-6110610-TP 
138-08506 
138-08852 
D3162-555-BOO 
SS-6110610-TP 
138-08407 
NS 6110350-SP 
138-08902 
SS-6110610-TP 
Bll23·280-000 
NS-6150310-SP 
138-08308 
SS-6120620-TP 
137-37G07 

NOTE 0:H2) 

THREAD TENSION LEVER ASM. 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 .8 
WASHER 5.5X22.0X1.6 
SPRING 
TENSION RELEASING LEVER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L-5 
THREAD TENSION ASM. 
NUT 11/64-40 
BOBBIN WINDER TENSION SPRING 
THREAD TENSION ROLLER 
BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC 
STUD 
NUT 3/16-28 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 
THREAD TENSION STOPI'LR 
THREAD TENSION BASE ASM. 
THREAD GUIDE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 
TI!READ TENSION GUIDE 
NUT 11/64-40 
THREAD TENSION COVER 
SCREW ll/64-40 L=6 
FIRST THREAD GUIDE 
NUT 15/64-28 
THREAD TENSION ARM 
SCREW 
SUSPENSION SCREW B 

1ff39t1W -(1~) 
~~t7*~' 11/64-40 L=7 .8 
t7,''b'15.5X22XI.6 
1}f3~t'~~· -t~· ~~· ~ 
11-.JA-;l(~!l'-

~~t71l' 11/64~40 L- 5 
1}:1-39t7 1~f3')~ 7~ 
D7'b?t7} ll/64-40 
1Pf3-~ ~· ,1; 

1Pfs?t1 1H3?5'J!l 
1}:1-3-, !17 
:1/Y~' ;,( -H:1-3-~j;·­
n1Mtn 3/16-zs 
'i~t7t~·· 15/64-28 L:oc7 
t715'' 11/64-40 1=6 
1H'39t7 Ab~'­
{ff39t19' 1(") 
J;'11f 1H3-~;t;·- 7'1t1 
t7*'' 11/64-40 1=6 
1H'3?t7 1~7Yt1 
D7:1/7f'} 11/64 40 
1}f3lJt1 n~· -
1::71:5'' 11/64-40 L=fi 
9'11f ifYYH 
07]?7,} 15/64-28 
1H'3'7t7 ?7' 

1::7 -*" 
'91}~~ J}' ?19 9/J~' tb7B 

+ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE SAME THOSE OF MODEL LK-1850. 
~~~~®-~1~. LK-1850tfiD~~. 

- 10-

l 
I 
1 
1 
2 
I 

(2) 
(l) 
(l) 
(2) 
(l) 

1 
2 

I 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7. MAIN SHAFT & SHU'l'I'LE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS 

J:t~~·rt~~ll!lfll 

5 

7 1 

-11-

::·. 

3--

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO 1\0TE ____ P;\~T _N9. ___________ fl _ ~ § _C_ ~ _I_ P_ T _I_ Q ~ ___________ ~ _ -~ __ ~ __ { _ ______ •• Q_tl-:. _ 

138·06203 WORM 18 STITCHES 185';..3~ o);t-.A 
2 138-06302 FEED CAM 18 STITCHES ;iht?9 :IJA(l8YJ3o)) 
3 138-06450 CAM SHAn ASM. "/JAY' 'J 'rn· ?A' 
4 138-06559 WORM WHEEL 18 STITCIJES 18YY39 o);.t-A M' ~'?(:'!~) 
5 138-06104 ~lAIN SHAFT ')lJ5'' :'1 

6--·-----j,Bf32,.l,;j3C'-"2lfioCc-moovoc--'ismoicBBlDl"'N"W'WJNiTER.DR>ilvvclN'iCGC'I'-"""'EL,--------:{iif . .;V:.;-'\'-,Jc,cf.o,;coJ"' .:;,,,-------~,;-
7 SS-8111610-SP .SCRLI'/11/64-40 L=l5.5 ~;J..i;Y' 11/64-40 L=l5.5 2 

N"OTE ( ?:f ~G) *ALL PARTS OTHER TfiAN" ABOVE ARE SAME THOSE OF MODEJ. LK-1850. 
_t~~J.!.J.7f.OJg{lft.tt, L K- I 8 50 ~~.im""CT. 

- 12-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS 

Jli IJ 1\!ljj\ 

3~~ :--------r-~~!--,=-~--: 
I ' ~ ~19 I 
l e----12 I I 
I s i'21 / I 
I , , I 
I 

17 ~ .c::' ~10 I 
3 ----j 7 ~ • ;:j~-~ : 

I v' , ~ , 4 I 
I 1~1 20 I 
I 6 j I 
I ~ \/_)>------- 8 I 
I 16 9Z('i__ I 

I 9 ~ ~- I ' 22 I 
I ~ -1s I L __________ , _________ ] 

32 

,--------------------------------l 
I 
I 
I 
l3s 
I 
I 

33 --1 

I 
I 
I 
I 

27 

28 

29 

30 

~-------~ 

136~ I 
I 

-l 37 ----© I 
I ~I 
I ~I 
L----~38 

@--39 
= 
~40 

44 
0 

45 

46 ~.J~ 

47 ==:r 
50 

48 49 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I J;---41 __________________ J 

I I 
25 I I 

I I 
Mt---26 I I 

:·- _j·~· ~2J i 
134 1 

I 43 I 
L __________ l 

- 13-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~FY, ~o __ JiQT!= ____ r~ _ N9 ___________ D _ f:. § _c_ ~ _1 • r_ T _r_ Q ~ _ • _ •••• _ • __ ~ • _'I _ _ ~ __ { ________ Q}t _ 

2 
3 
4 

7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 

" 30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 

138-09306 
138-09405 
138-09553 
138-09207 

138-09900 
138-10007 
138-10106 
135-17404 
Bl663-804-000 
B3125-155-000 
NS-6150350-SP 
NS-6150440-SP 

SS-4110515-SP 
SS-6111140-SP 
WP-0482086-SD 
WI'-0501016-SD 
WP 0702026 SP 
1'/Z-0641510-KP 
138-09603 
138-09702 
138-10205 
135-16505 
135-17206 

#01 Bl4l4-232·00A 
Bl414-232·000 
SS-6151142-TP 
SS 6151220-SP 
SS-9661230-CP 
MAZ-l65300AO 
SIJ-0530221-SP 
GAF-010020BO 
SD-0640321 ~SP 
WI'-0651056-Sil 
SS-6151220-SP 
GAF-01007000 
GAY-01009000 
Wl'·Of:ill626-SP 
MAZ-16530000 
SS-7110410-SP 
MAZ-16531000 
MAZ-16535000 
SS 7110910 TP 
GA}'··01012000 
SS-7110410-SP 
~lAZ-16532000 

SS-7111410-TP 

NOTE (lt~ti) 

LENGTHWISE FEED ARM 
LENGTHWISE FEED SHAFT 
LENGTHWISE FEED LEVER ASM. 
J.~:NGTHWISE STOPPER 

ADJUSTING GRADUATE PLATE 
LENGTHWISE ADJUSTING LEVER A 
LENGTHWISE ADJUSTING LEVER B 
HINGE STUD 
SLIDE BLOCK 
DISK SPRING 
NUT 15/64-28 
NUT 15/64-28 

o~ 

SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=ll 
WASHER 4. BX 11. 5X2 
WASIIER 5XI0.5XI 
WASHER 7Xl5X2 
WAVED WASHER 6.4XI1X0.3 
LENGTHWISE FEED LEVER SHAFT 
LENGTIII'IISE FEED BUSH 
CROSSWISE FEED ARM 
FEED REGULATOR STUD 
SLIDE BLOCK STUD 
CRANK SLIDE BLOCK 
SQUARE BLOCK 
SCREW 15/64-28 1=10.5 
SCREW 15/64-28 J,-11.5 
SCREW 1/4·40 Lc12 
FELD ACROSS ADJUSTMENT ASM. 
HINGE SCHF.I'IIJ= 5.3 H= 2.2 
FIXED LEVER !'LATE ASM. 
HINGE SCREW D· 6.35 H 3.2 
WASIJER 6. 5XIIXI 
SCHEW 15/64-28 1=11.5 
SPRING 
PLATE 
WASHER 15X6XJ ,6 
LEVER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 
BED COVER A PICK-UP 
BED COVER A 
SCREI'/11/64-40 L= 8.5 
BED COVER INSTALLING PLATE 
SCREW ll/64-40 L=4 
SPR! NG FOR BED COVER (A) 
SCREIV 11/64-40 1"'14 

~7t79 97' 
~7tJ9 91' ,. 'J 
~7t79!-11' -'J~ I 
~ft'J9A~1~·- (I) 

:\l7t'J9 f3?t1 Jl:91':9 (I) 
~1it'J9 fsfJt1Y!I'-A (I) 
~7t79 f39t1V!I'-B (I) 
~Jt791:9 'TY}'' 'J (I) 
7'Jt1'9t' Y '}J7J' "'I (I) 
j?A't (1) 
,,,,7,} 15/64-28 (1) 
01»771~ 15/64-28 (1) 

fl\' ~y· 11/64-40 L:::5 (2) 
t7H' 11/64-40 L=ll (l) 
t7!l"';IJ'~4.8Xl1.5X2 (l) 
t7f' Jr ~ 5XJ0,5Xl (l) 
t71'it':t7X15X2 (l) 
F>'M'b'l 6.4Xl1X0.3 (1) 
97t79 VII·_.,. 7 1 
~7tJ9 V!I'-J''J 7' ~JJ I 
3J:t79 IJ7' 1 
t19Y7YJ' 'J l 
:nt79 J'IY' IJ 
~9;1;' -~· ~ 7Yt1JO 
'MJ''I 
P1~'Jlf*' ~~ 15/64-28 
tJ*Y' 15/64-28 L 11.5 
D1M*' H 1/4-40 L"12 2 
1JY~1f3:Jit79 f31J'\:1Y9f(7~) 1 
!.I'Y~Y' D=5.3 11=2.2 (I) 
3:Jit'J9 f3fJt.'J')-'f ( l) 
-ii'~_'j:)· D;;6.351! 3,2 (1) 
t:W'f,.~ 6.5X11XI (I) 
t7~J· 15/64-28 L=ll.5 (I) 
t'J9J71!•' * (I) 
3Jt'J9 '13\l't.:'JII' * (I) 
t7t' h' * (1) 
:!Ji99 'f=:~?HVI•'- (1) 
\'~t71Y' 11/64-40 L-" 4 (I) 
,.,·~~'1JI•'-A1'1~ (I) 
!l~:I!Jf!;!l' -3') ,.,. ~~;b/1' -A ( 1) 

xfi..t71:3'' 11/64-40 L-8.5 (2) 
,.,. 1~;1;!1'- }V111!l (I) 
'IJI.t7-tY' ll/64-40 1= 4 (I) 
"'1~71~' -A 11' 1: (I) 
VJ\.\:::1~}' 11/64-40 L=l4 (I) 

-ItO! .••• SEU:CTlV~: I' ARTS jgtR~M! 

*ALL PARTS OTI!ER THAN ABOVE ARE SAME THOSE OF MODEL LK-1850. 
UC.L.::J.J~OJl'\11 1';(\!i, L K- 1 8 5 0 t :tt.iill L""t" 

-14-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9. KNOTTYING COMPONENTS 

Ji\li'i V'll!Hli 

12-t,~i 
15jp 

I 
1 7----A 

4 

1 9 

J 

®----20 

Rp'_. }l~ - - ~0!1! - - - !'~ ~~.- - - - - - - - - - .D .E. LC- ~ }_ P_ '! _I_ q }I'- - - . - - - - - - - _t- - ~ - _f._ - j - - - - - - - - ~l;_Y- -

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
II 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

138-12508 
138-12607 
138-12706 
138-12805 
138-12904 
138 13001 
138-13159 
138-13209 
138-13308 
138-13407 
BIIIO 280 000 
B2423-280-00D 
83518-352-000 
D2427-555-BOO-B 
D2713-MIY-CAO 
NS-6090310-SP 
SD-050009 I- TP 
SD-0550271-TP 
SD-0600322-SD 
138-13506 
SS-6090520-SP 
SS-9110543-CP 
WI'-0450000-SD 

NOTE Crl::~C) 

NOTCH 18 STITCIIES 
BEARING 
MOVING ARM 
CONNECTING SHAFT 
CONNECTING PLATE 
CONNECTING PLATE ROSS 
KNOT THE THREAD LEVER ASM. 
KNOT THE THREAD Ll NK 
SPRING 
MOVJ NG SHAFT 
THREAD CUTTING LINK SPRING RAG 
MOVING KNIFE l'iASI!ER D 
OIL DRAIN SCREW 
CAM ROLLER 
KNOT TYING PLATE ASM. 
NUT 9/64 40 
!llNGE Sf.REW D, 5.0 H, 0.9 
HINGE SCREW D= 5.50 H= 2.7 
HINGE SCREW D=6 H"3.2 
STOPPER 
SCREW 9/64-40 L-- 5.0 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5. J 
WASHER 4. 5X8XO. 5 

{~AAt' J-Jf( 18~Y39) 
{~Ul:: :JDJ' 'J 
1~11:.0.:' :W 997' 
1H:U:'V:.-7:1tll 
1~AAI:'l;1711:li 

{~Ah~' lt!l111!< ;!;'A 
1H::tt' VII' -(7~) 
1'UAt' ~1? 
1HAt'tYY"' :f 
·HA?:t' tl-' ??1' Y' 'J 
1H9 9~Jl\' ~b} 
}'-).::l-!''ll'* D 
l\1:t:iY 
"!IAP-7 
{HAt' 19 j:;_ 
llYM'f:i} 9/64-40 
~· ~:iY D=5 Ho:Q. 9 
.;·~:f-)'' D=5. 5 11=2. 7 
.;·~w D=6 11"3.2 
{}.A~t· ~~;!TI" 

tJ1:)'' 9/64 ·10 L-5 
ll1Mili' M 11/64-40 L=5.3 
t7t' 'JJ' :f- 4. 5X8XO. 5 

*ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVF. ARE SAME TllOSE OF MODEL LK-1850. 
J-.W-'.Mi-OJ(ffl£1i, L K- l 8 50 l::.#:~"C-t'o 

- 15-

2 
2 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10. STOP-MOTION MECHANISM COMPONENTS 

Mft Wr ffiiJ ~ M tYi 

~?::b-1 
2 _(( ~/ ~ 
~3 

REF. ,~0 NOTE PART 11'0. 

I 138·13704 
2 138-13803 
3 138-13613 

DESCRIPTION 

STOP MOTION CONTROL CAM 
STOP MOTION FEF.IJ CAM 
l NTERCEPTI ON FRAME 

_t_- ~- -~-- j_------- gty_-

Yt!J:' YtH' 3iJA 
)'('!J'/ lh<);l;l.A 

YtlJ'/7!t-A 

NOTE Uno) *ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE SAME THOSE OJ' MODEL LK-HHiO. 
UJPJJ•~O).g{\t'i?d"i. L K- 1 8 5 0 t JtJill-c·t. 

- 16-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11. BUTTON CLAMP COMPONENTS (Z165 ATTACHMENTS FOR SMALL BUTTONS) 

;J{?IY-:>*J,.Il!Jfj\ (Z 16 5 lj\;J{?IY}ll7?1,;~1-;<Y~) 

f-64 

"~ 1 .. 
~ &---.2 . r·1 

,.---{§ ) 
8 
§ v- ~59 

@---65 

~67 
~/66 4 

~ 
6 1 I 
62--?/ 

63 ' 

'f-53 
$-55 

1 
, _____________________ j 

- 17-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



RE~. _riQ __ ~OJE ____ ~A!!: ~o_. __________ ~ _E _ s_ g _R J f _r_ ~ p _ N ____________ t __ ! __ t. _ _ f_ _______ 9t.L _ 

I 138-10312 
2 138-10403 
3 MAZ-15501000 
4 MAZ-15502000 
5 MAZ-165040AO 
6 MAZ-155030B0 
7 JIAZ-155030AO 
8 MAZ-15503000 
9 D2505-232-DOO 

10 J!AZ-15504000 
II 1!2502 232 DUO 
12 RE-0700000-KO 
13 MAZ-1550!i000 
14 MAZ-16522000 
15 MAZ-165070BO 
16 MAZ 165070AO 
17 SS-7090410-SP 
18 R2559-372-000 
19 MAZ-08829000 

.;:''f-----1 

FHO PLATE 
PRESSURE PLATE 
GUIDE 
PRF..'\.SURF. PLATF. 
KNOB DEVICE JUNCTION 
CLAI!P JAW LEVER BASE ASM. 
CLAI!P JAW l.F.VER llASE ASII. 
CLAMP JAW LEVER llASE 
SUPPORT BOSS 
BUTTON CLAMP MECHAN I Sll BASE 
S!lAFT BLOCK SllAFT 
E-lliNG 7 
BUTTON CLAMP JAIV LEVER BASE 
BUTTON GUIDE FOOT 
S BUTTON CLAMP JAW LEVER AS II. R 
S BUTTON CLAJIP J A \'I l.EV:ER AS II. R 
SCREW !l/64 -40 L= 3. 5 
1\\JTTON CLAMP LOCATING PIN 

!liGHT 

22 
23 
24 
25 
25 
Z7 
28 
29 
30 

SS-7090410-SP SCRF.I'I !l/64-40 Loo 3. 5 

31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 

" 
I 

.112559-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP LOCATING PIN 
!IAZ-0882!1000 SPRING, LEFT 

ss- 91 1 o54 3- c,r,..~'c;';;;';;"~I r,llii'CC' ·,i'c;o,;Lc;·;c' ·'i'c--~~~-ss [)621413 SP SCREI'i 3/16 32 L"'l3.5 
l'iP-0501016-SD WASHER 5XI0.5Xl 
iiAZ · 15518000 SCRE\'1 
IIAZ-15513000 I\UTTON CLAMP .lAW LF.VF.R SPRING 
JIAZ- 15514000 SUPPORT PLATE 
!IAZ-15515000 SLIDE BLOCK 
I!AZ- 15517000 SLIDE BRACKET 
135-40901 STATIONING llLOCK SHAFT 
02.548-232-DOO SNAP RING,FOR CO~NECTING ROD 
NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/G4-28 
82553 372-000 NUT 
82560-372-000 HUTTON CLi\1/P STOP PIN 
SP-0550301-SP !l!NGE SCRf:l'l 0~5.5 11-3 
B2549-372-ROO CLAI!P SCREI'l A 

ilJ;t?H~ 
ilJ.t?'V H:r:{~ 
t>~lfjf {~' 

;tJ;HI J!WJ 
JJ~*· 9~3~ 1~~Y~f~1J' ~ 
11~7!1 ~~1~§· {(~'JJ' ~) 
'l~~n ~91H' 1U~) 
'!1~7".1 H1?"'' { 
).~'11~' 'J ;1;-t::l-l' A 

'!1'>.'1~1 ~911~' { 
'/1~'}-f ~917!1' 'J 
Eil' '~.:i9' 7 *' 9~11'>.7!1 ~9179'{ 
;!;' 911!' w 7'.1 
J3~;1;'9l3? 11~7~'>-1' ~13'? 

~3?!'~l3? '~~7~~t· 1~ 
~.H.717' 9/64-40 L=3. 5 
'11'<.n ,,,. 1 :It w t· 1 ,. 

9/64-40 L=3. 5 
{9!1'1 j{ w t· J 

*'~1'!~~{~ ,.. 1{t~· 9) 
ll';l,r1:i' M II /64-40 J.oo5. 3 
O'JM!' M 3/16 32 L-13.5 
t7t' b' 1 5X10.5X! 
*'9'1'!7U~ ~.:i.W *' ~111~n ,. . .t 
~f.J?}V17{9 
337~;~;· ~Y b'Jn 
;Brt>' t h~l::'IY 7 ~'1{9 
JJ7~'·*· -~ ';f1~ 

3J7~ *' -5' ~>J7 ~M 
u1t.r1t1r 15/64-28 
:r -l£1 t~· 1r· n ~.:iW B 
'/~3,7} t7tt' 1 
-l!' lt~· 0=5. 5 11=3 
t7lrW- 1-~W A 

(I) 
( I) 
(I) 
(2) 
( I) 
I I) 
(2) 
( I) 
( I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(2) 
12) 
(I) 

(21 
121 
(I) 
( 2) 
(21 
121 
12) 
(II 
(I) 
Jl) 
( I) 
(l) 
(I} 
(I) 

I 
( 2) 
( I) 
(I) 

I 

42 IIAZ-088270AO CLAMP PELEASE LINK AS I.!. 7717' :h{~' J~YJ(•n) (I) 
43 GBR-01606000 RELEASE HETURN SPRING b{Y3 H'Y/1'1 (I) 
44 G8R-01607000 SPRING HOOK 7.7' ~';?' 71'! (2) 
45 NS-6080210-SP N\JT 1/8-44 -~~~~-_.;LI'JM:t:n 1/8-44 (2) 
04K6~~~~-,,ci·sffis6!i160 !OfoO~O~A>-ic'f·ciA<MP,'i;R~ELriLi·A<sVLTLTL\~'Li'>·s>- ·~ d71T :h{Y' J ~,.· - (I) 
47 NS-6000310-SP NUT 9/64--40 ll'Jb!lf'lr 9/64-40 (I) 
48 B2548-372-RAO BUTTON CLAMP STOP LEVER ASM. 'J'<U'l t7'\V~>'- ?~ (I) 
49 D2572-MIY-COF LINK S\JI'PORTBG PLATE 91?Hr{9 (I) 
50 SS-00010!0-SP SCREI'l B/64-40 L=IO U1/.11'<!;' ,H D/64-40 L=IO (2) 
51 02528 232 1!00 SIJAFT ;Hill' 1 f3 l:1Y 7 I 
52 SS-7110840-SP SCREI'IIl/64-•101.-7.8 ~M::7.7.Y 11/64-401.=7.8 2 
53 SS-0110543-CP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5.3 O'Jf.r?t'H 11/64-40 L=5.3 I 
54 SM 6061202-TP SCREW !.!6 L=l2 ll;'M'7H' ,H M6 L=12 I 
55 I'I'P-0501016-SD WASHER 5XIO,!iXI t7t':h'15XI0.5Xl I 
56 I'I'P-0612516-SD WASHER G.IX15.2X2.5 t7t'fl'.l 6.1Xl5.2X2.5 I 
57 138-liOOG ACCEPTPl.,\TE,UPI'ER ;H:tt>'~l'J'J19?r I 
58 138-12003 PRESSURE SI'I\ING H:r:~>' t. I 
59 li.3\2~-012-000 Tl!Rf.IID TENSION NUT 1rf3-J' f'Jr 2 
60 D2527-232 !lOO SLEEVE ;tt:r:/1' i fl}If\' {7' I 
61 182 27603 HOOK 5lJH'IY7' 7'JIJ I 
62 GllR-OIIGOOOO ROLLER u-7 I 
(;3 SM-6030602-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L-6 U1f!77H' H M3X0.5 L=G I 
64 SS 915112.0-CP SCHr:\'1 15/~4-28 L=ll 11'/Mt'X.~ 15/64-28 L=l! 2 

~5T5~~~~~·~P~·~0*6T12~5~1~6-~S~D~~·~A~S~H~E;RITV6~.1~Xrlf5~.2~X~2~.5c_~~~~~~~~~tj~·~·~;·i;S76T.l~X~l~5~.2~X~2~5c_~~ 2 
fiG SM-6041202-TP SCRF.\1 M4X0.7 1.-12 tl'JMlt~O.~ ---,-
67 182 -08DOO HOLll[R BRACKn tMI' 7' 7h·r 1 
68 182-09007 HOOK HOLDER 71?tH' 1 

- 18-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12. BUTTON CLAMP COMPONENTS (Z166 ATTACHMENT FOR MEDIUM-SIZED BUTTONS) 

;J( c5l :.--::nt ,;;.Jl!l il\ ( z 1 6 6 '!' ;J( c5l :.-lilY c5l "' 'f .>< :.- 1- l 

r---------------1 
I I 
I·~ I 
I ---"":;ti f-----3 

: 7 t·' 4 : 
I I 
I 5 I 
[ _______________ ) 

~------------- --i 
I I 
I f--a 
I I 
I I 
I 9 I 
I I 
I I 
I I 

I 
~ 

1 "="" 

rq:r:. ]"~ .. ~OIE. ___ f·~ ~q. __________ p _ E_ § _c_ ~ _1 _ r_ T _1_ q _N ____________ t __ ~ _ J. _ :i ________ 9t.Y __ 

MAZ-15601000 GUIDE li~7711'1V 
2 MAZ-15602000 I'RESSUIU: !'LATE ;;t;;t'!t.r Y!J1!l 
3 MAZ-166080BO KNOB FOOT JUNCTION (LEFT) f2~*':9:Y3?1?~7Yt!l' 9713'? 
4 MAZ-166080AO MIDDLE BUTTON CLAMP LEVER , L 1~9i'~Y391?~7Yt~· 9113'? 

LEFT ;t;• !JY'J?~J' f!J;!I' 

7 B2559-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP LOCATING !'IN 'J'?'J..?"J 1-1r.· .t -Jr 1V t· ;; ( 2) 
8 MAZ-166070BO M BUTTON CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM. R f~?*':9:Y39'JY~7~~~·t'JJ' 9 1 
9 MAZ-lfi6070AO M BUTTON CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM.R f~9*'!lY39 'J?'J..7J 'J..~' 7~ 

RIGHT •• 
12 B2559-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP LOCATING PIN 'Jl'5.7"J 1!l,,' .t Jr ·W t' Y ( I I 

NOTE (i'f.~t!) *ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE SAME TllOSE OF 
MODEL Zl65 ATTACHMENT 
..t ~t! J.;J.j'f- (!) lW 6-b li' Zl65~,M~Ym7~Y~~~~~~~~~o 

-19-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



13. LUBRICATION MECH&'IISM COMPONENTS 

Mlitlill!lil\ 

~~- _tiq __ ~O}E ____ PA:'r! ~o_. __________ ~ ~ _ s_ ~ _R _ 1_ ~ _T _ ~ _o _ N _ __________ _ r __ ~ __ ;-~ __ j ________ 9ty __ 

MAZ-l6S26000 CLAMP 

-20-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



14. LK-1851 SERIES SUBCLASSES 

LK-185l~Y-X~~95~ 

(1) LK-1851-556 (2) LK-1852-557 (3) LK-1851-558 (4) LK-1853-559 

I 1) LK-1851-556 
,-:-··--
' I 2) LK-1852-557 

·····-··------, 

4 

7 

6 

13) LK-1851-558 ( 4) LK-1853-559 

1 3 

-21-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



RJ:~. _NQ - NOTE _ _ ~ARJ'_ ~0_. __ . _______ ~ ~ _ S_ g _R _!_ p _T _ ~ 5J _ N ____________ t __ ~ _ _ :" _ _ f. ______ . 9ty __ 

138-15105 WORM WHEEL 16 STITCHES 16Y'Y3~ ')Jt-11 
2 !38-15451 WORM WHEEL ASM, 16 STITCI!ES 16)'/3') ')t-.4 A?' ~~(7~) 

' 138-14207 FEED CAM 16 STITCIIES ~J.t19t!A(l6YY Z51:13?) 
4 -- 138-15204 WORM !'/HEEL 22 STITCHES 22)'/39 ?Jt-.4 
5 138-15550 WORM WHEEL ASM. 22 STITCHES 22YY3') ?t-.4 ~7· ~~(?~) 
6 138-14306 FEED CAM 22 STITCHES 51:J.t79t!A(22YY JJY' ~139) ~--

7 !38-14702 STOP MOT ION FEED CAM Yt:!l'Y tH' 31/A I 
8 138-14900 STOP MOTION FEED CAM ::-r~· Y 1 h?bA I 
9 138-14504 NOTCH 22 STITCHES ·nA:n:· ;,.tc 22YY3?) I 

10 138-15709 PRESSURE !'LATE J!J.t79 t::-1~ 
II BI240-980-000 BALL PUSHING /\PRING ;;li' -! tY111\' * 
12 138-14108 FEED CAM 18 STITCHES ~Jt791111(18YYX51:{39) 
13 138-15303 WORM WHEEL 30 STITCHES 307/3? ');.t-A 
14 138-15659 WORM WHEEL ASM. 30 STITCHES 30YY39 ?t-A 1\9' ~~(?~) 
15 138-14405 FEED CAM 30 STITC!!ES ~Jt7911.4(30'Y JJY' ~139) 
16 138 14801 STOP MOTION FEED CAM tr~· Y t1'\=' 3}JA 
17 138-15006 STOP MOTION FEED CAM Yr~· Y I "/J.?tJJ. 
18 138-14603 NOTCH 30 STITCHES 1~J.~t· J7f(30YY3t/) 

-22-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



BR20 
15. FINE POSITION OF BUTTONS COMPONENTS (1) 

;f, :9 Y"t IH, J,.IJ!Hl\ ( 1 ) 

1 5 1 0 

1 

37 

54 

42 

-23-

l 
26 

24 
0 

~ 0 m:;v'• 
~ "11.0 34i-. ~-•s'-...1 '- . 
©>-----44 Cl 

©------45 
33 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R.f.~-.1«! _-~up;_ ..• !;'Alf!: ~0; •• __ •• _. _ -~ }:_S_ ~ _R_!. ~ _T_ ~ 9.N ..•••••.... _t_.?. _;:~._. J •....... 9ty_. 

I 165-52507 ARll SHAFT 7-M' 1J 

2 182·19709 RUBBING UP-AND-DOWN LEVER :i~H~;')::Io'J\-"'-

3 182-18206 RUBBING UP-AND-DOWN LINK AH~J3?J?!I~1 
4 165-57209 PIN J-;otl'3/it' :.r£!1:.-r :~7 I 
5 RE-0200000-KO E-RING E;IJ' ~1-;ol?' 2 2 
6 GBR 10852000 WAGNET :iYHIP'l'1'?' 1-~1-
7 SD- 0600341-TP HINGE SCREW D=6.0 H=3.4 ;.· :t-1-Y 
8 182·27850 UP AND DOWN LEVER ASII. ,. 3o'J'T' ~TI' ·IJ'l I 
9 SN-8050602-TP SCREW W5 L=6 ~;t;i.Y H5X0.8 L=S 2 

12 #01 182-19808 RUBBING ROLLER ~H'lll-7 I 
13 SD-0601021-SP HINGE SCREW D=6 II= I 0. 2 ?' :t.W D=6 H=l0.2 I 
14 165-56706 BEARING ::-j-: ~"· YY:t?' I 
15 2 

17 182-07902 UP AND DOWN ARil 
18 Sll-6052502-TP SCREW H5X0.8 L=25 
19 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 
20 165-54008 

22 155-53.307 HOOK ~YH7~? 
23 Nli-6050001-SC NUT ll5 l!11l?tn H5XO 8 ,,l 
24 182-06706 TURNING LEVER '1-::ttrf~/1-- A I 
25 165-56805 COLLAR m I 
26 Sll-6042002 TP SCREW H4XO. 7 L"'20 P7tJ?ih' M I 
27 WP-0430800-SC WASHER Y4 t?t' t!' .t Jt]' ~,-~ H4 2 
28 Nld- 6040001- SC NUT 114 ll1h'l:tlll- Jl4 I 
29 155-57506 LEVER SHAFT METAL i:~l/1'~11· -:JI'lJ;ol!JJ. 2 
30 165-54503 SHAFT ,\'7} I 
31 165-59007 BASE A (BR-10) ,. ~;I;~J.l{A l 
32 Sli-8040602-TP SCREW H4XO. 1 L=6 };:IH' 2 
33 182-17752 CLAllP RELEASE ASld. 'J7~7' fJ.f]' "l?;; I 
34 165-57605 SIIAFT BUSHING 'J7~7·~~}' ~Y''J;ot94 2 
35 182-1!1006 DW PIN 4+14 DWt' / 4+14 I 
36 182 06904 CLANP RELEASE ARY 'Jj'j]' M::-· 37-A l 
37 St-l-6050802-TP SCRF.W M5X0.8 L-8 P11/'J71*" t} W5X0.7 L=8 2 
38 165-50105 SUPPORT PLATE TI{}J.1o'J'Jf' 7 I 
39 Sld-6040802-TR SCREW 114X0.7 L=8 fl111'J7H-' H ld4XO. 7 L=B I 
40 WS 0410002 KN SPRING WASilER ,.. H' JJ' * 114 I 
41 WP-0430800-SC WASHER 114 t7t" 'If .t ::I"/i 9~4 N4 I 
42 182-27702 MAIN BODY i:t91'7V-A I 
43 SII-6063002-TP SCREW 1-16 L=30 r.:t'/1!!1{ ;· ?I!'T ~;:IW 3 
44 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6. IXI2. 2Xl. 5 ll' .7-t' II' .t ·W6 3 
45 165-59601 WASHER J'tl' * 3 
46 WS 0410002-KN SPRING WAStiER ,... H-~- .t il4 I 
47 165-54008 SPRING t:t/1' ~~~- .t I 
48 Sl.I-8050502-TP SCRF.W US L'-5 J-:>!.W I 
49 Sil-60.31402-TP SCREW l!11J?7f;l;' ~+ 2 
50 WS-0310002 KN SPRING WASHER ld.3 TI"H""II'.t 3.1X5.9X0.7 2 
51 WP-0.320500 SC WASHER 1-1.3 t7t' II' .t :II/' !;,-,to ll.3 2 
52 SM-8051002-TP SCREW 115 L= I 0 ~;oti-Y I 
53 SH·8062012-TP SCREW 116 L=20 ~;:l-1-Y' ll6 L=20 I 

" Nll-6060001-SC NUT 116 111h?f1~ ll6 I}J 
55 182-19402 t-16 NUT H6 7:1~ 
56 "' 165-53406 HINGE SCREW (2) J3!)-::Io)~/l" 'J' :t1:}' 2 
57 "' 165-5.3505 ROLLER ;:(Y'l;'lll-7-
58 "' NW-6040001-SC NUT ll4 P1:1J?f7\- J.l4 

NOTf. ( tl: ~i:) #01 ...• ADDITION FROW "91.9 '9J.9J:.IJ,i1ibJl 
#02 .... DELITJON FROM '91.9 "9L9J:.1Jfi!IM< 

-24-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



16. FINE POSITION OF BUTTONS COMPONENTS (2) 
,j{ :$' : .. --t i)t .;<,.ll!Jil\ ( 2 ) 

52 

~51 

-25-

6 1 "---

60~ 591 65 

54 

50 

34 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~~:.J'iQ _ -~OTf~ ___ rA!I:~O_. __________ -~ _f._S_l!_R_I_ f _T_~ _9_N ____________ t __ ! __ ;t __ j _ _______ gty __ 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
II 
12 
J:-l 
14 
15 

I 
I 
2 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
2 
I 
I 
2 

' I 

31 2 
32 2 
33 2 
34 
35 

'" 37 
:-lR 
39 

52 
53 
C4 
55 
56 
57 
58 
!)fl 

60 
Gl 
62 
63 
64 

G7 
68 

101 
#01 

--~m 

ttOJ 
tiQI 
1;'1}1 

,'!01 
1101 
1101 
1,'01 
ItO! 

1101 
,01 

l'll-03001?.5-SO 
182-06201 
GBR 11109000 
GllR-11111000 
GJIR-1111400!) ___ 

E5006 171-000 
SD-0600U51-TP 
Wl'- 04:'.0BIJ 1 -sc 

PIN 
IWTATING ROD 

'\{::l')t' 'I 
'b1:1'10'![.' 

lll<ACKET AHH-1 7' 7-)''!~ 

I 
4 
4 

PINION, B AH~t11l' hi)' fl.< B --:W~A~S~IIC~.R;-_<>_ ____________ ~A~j~A~f9~,;}\;-- ·'"-'-"--- ----j--

I'S BEARING I' .S }" 'JIJ'J 3 
HINGESCREI'i' l,l';t?:}"D=6H.o6.5 3 
l'iASilER 4.3X9X0.8 t7J"i)';j: 4.:JX9X0.8 I 

\'IS- 0410002-- KN 
NS-6ri0360 SP 

'~~~~- Sl'RI NG 1'\,\SHI:::R ,.,. ilr fl" _;j: M4 
'" --~iJT ---,;,J'II?t'I\-

111-)0707 
SM- H1:ll 40 l- SC 
BI64~-161-000 

GRR 11112000 
SIHJ030602-TP 

NOTE (i:l:~Cl 

WII'ER IH%E SCREI\' COLLAR ?fh' 1,1" '/"{.:7' '1!7-
SCREI'I M3XO.~ 1.~--14 1}7:I.;j:}' M:lX0.5 L-14 
TENSION SPRING ADJUSTING SnmV t:i'Tl" 9r>" -1- f3 '1'1-:i:l' 

DRIVING ARM 
SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 

:101 ••. . CHANGE FROM "!l2.8 

- 26-

D~~- ·W ?1;7' 
n~IJ?7H' .H Jf3X0.5 L=6 

'92.8J: lJ £_Eli 

3 
3 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



17. DIUVE CAM COMPONENTS 

:i>Ail!l% 

a·~ 1 

asftv 

27 

-27-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



RJ:~. _NQ . _ ~OTE ____ fAft'I' ~0~ ______ . ___ Q _E _ S_ ~ _R _I_ p _T_ ~ 9. N ____________ t __ ~ __ J. _ _ f ________ 9tJ __ 

I GRR-01120000 COLLAR ]7-
2 RC-2500001-KP RETAINING RING 25 C»' ~~~' 25 
3 182-17950 START TIMING CAM ASM. A9-~9{~Y:7'71M~ 

4 165~62803 HOOK A~-~;I}At"'"H' 7'1:7 
5 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 0171:771} M4 
6 165 62902 HINGE SCREW .:§· YA1'1f~' Y9Vh' 
7 NM-6050001-SC NUT M5 V17i:7f~~ M5X0.8 ~~~ 

8 182-12506 TENSIONSPRING ~'TA.:I.rM~'Yh'.t;A 

9 182-27553 HOJ,DING CLAMP DRIVE CAM ASM. ;;tJtfiH':bM~ 
10 GBR-01126000-A TENSION SPRING II' :9' H}' ~ t1TI' ~11· 1: 
11 182-07209 DOUBLE CAM 'Jv;;,7Y9' 7' 11-:IJA 
12 S!r!~80506J2-TP SCREW M5X6 ~11-tY' M5X0.8 Loo6 
13 182-07506 CAM SI!AfT 71J.Yt7} 
14 165-60104 CAM SHAFT COLLAH 1 ]].A!/' 7:1/7-1 
15 165-61607 SPINNER OSCILLATING ARM CAM t'IM7-A:IJJ. 
16 SM~80508J2~TP SCREW M5X8 ~)!*)'' M5XO.B L~B 
17 Glm-01168000 NEEDLEBEARING3 ::-~·;t....,'79Y7' 

18 165-62001 WORM WHEEl, 9t-.Ai{-j, 
19 165-62407 SCREW D'Jt177f1H~*Y' 
20 165-62308 NEDDLE BEARING ::-~·l...,. 79Y'J' 
21 165-60302 SENSOR DOCK 71.AY' 7t'l1-}' '1:7' 
22 SM-8040602-TP SCREW M4XO. 7 L"'6 ~~tY' 
23 165-62100 WORM GEAR !'Jt-M' 7-
24 SM-8050842-TP SETSCREW ~~t:Y' 

25 165-61904 MOTOR KNOB 7-A~-~-1~~ 

26 SM 8050602-TI' SCHEIV M5 L-6 ~;\l7' M5X0.8 L-6 
27 GBR-108590AO DC MOTOR ASM. tY:I/17-ADC~-~-7~ 
28 HD-0003600-00 PHOTO MICRO SENSOR 7:n 'i'{JU tYt 

I 
2 
I 
I 
I 

29 SL-4031081-SC SCREW M3 X 10 f"-' tY UA M3 L=lO 2 
30 SM-8040402-TI' SCHEIV M4XO. 7 L=4 };qy M4XO. 7 L=4 2 
31 SM 8050842-TP SETSCREW ~,.:.t~· I 
32 165-60203 CAM SHAfT COLLAR 2 1J.h'l' J:IJJ-2 l 
33 SM-6062002-TP SCREW M6 L-20 D'/:1!777~' A~ M6 1=20 4 
34 WS-0510002-KN SPRlNGWASI!ER 6.1X12.2Xl.5 Tl'tf'tl'tMfi 4 
35 WP-0641600-SC WASIIEI'/6.4Xl2.5X1.6 t:Wll't 4 
3G-~--------i:si.M_-is"'o'icsoiois"'o"2-:_ riipc-'is:o;c;;:RE"wi'iMis"LC'_"is===--------:,c;,cic,yf."'-Mi:is"'x"'o'. s,-,-L-'"s-----:1-

-28-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



INDEX COMPONENTS (1) 
18. m(l) 

1Y7'Y77.Ilil"' 

40 

53 

60--@ 

6 2------@, 

2 

6 

54 

~·· 
I , 

1 5 

4 1 / __ _ 
-0"'"" 

I I 

12 i--13 

~' 11~~10 

I 
I 
I 

tl7 
~2· I i 
~ 39 I 

~-24 

~~3, 
221©--57 

~23 

r-----·3 
,.----6 4 

r--·· 
i_Jl 

3 7..--al ) 1,.--3 3 

@---3 2 
' 

~:: 
~~ 

::~ r3· •• -J, 

-29-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



RE~· _Nq __ ~O!E ____ ~AJO.: ~o_. __________ I! _E _ s_ ~ _R _I_ ~ _T_ ~ 9 _ N ____________ t __ ~ __ ~- _ J ________ fltJ __ 

I 

' 3 

' 5 

CHECK DOG ~,· ~~' 1? I 
SCREW ll4XO. 7 1=6 HoXJi::l'' ll4XO, 7 L=8 4 
DOG XHUin' 'J'I' I 
SPINNER CAW 1f!t' ;J.:!JJ. I 
SPRJ,~G ::l~H:l'' aO~al]ll' t 1 

• • y • 
7 I65-65707 SHAFT (1) $<' ?(3) 1 
8 82107-816-000 WASHER r1:W t' M I 
9 S!I-6041002-TP SCREW W:4 L=10 fiYMlft' .H M4XO. 7 !.=10 1 

10 165-66606 STOPPER BKT 1f!t' ~X~~~~· -RKT 1 
'lT--·~---~s~~~-~soiii'~'~som2CC11'FJ~' --~sc~R~Eiiw~wi4xiio~.~7TL"=2~s.------------fF){il,.,!-·"'ii.,~xmo~:i', i'L=~'~,-------ii-
12 NM-6040001-SC NUT !N D.l':!l?f:J~ ll4 1 
13 S!I-6040802-TR SCREW ll4X0.7 L=B fl.l'!J?Yf*' ~~ ll4X0.7 L~8 2 
14 165·67000 BRACKET (I) 7'71~Hll l 
15 S.\1-6041002- TP SCREW lol4 L= 10 ll.l'M7f*' ~+ !14XO. 7 L= 10 2 
16 liS 0410002 KN SPRING WASHER ,,. fY' :6' * !14 2 
17 l'iP-0430800-SC WASHER !ol4 t7t' ir t J/J' !m, 114 2 
18 165-74006 RRACKF.T :<.H-'.l:/,7' 711~ I 
19 RE-1200000-KO E-RJNG 12 E1J''J~~~ 12 I 
20 GBR-IOB430AO RUB CONPLETJON SWJTC!I ASlL :<.H~:IJ/~31)X1'.l'H'~ I 
21 SSI·086120l·SA SCREW hl:W 112.6 L=12 (I) 
22 165-65905 CUPLJNG 110:<. I 
23 S.\1-6041002- TP SCREW !14 L= 10 fl")}?]j-:j;' l~ ll4XO. 7 L= 10 2 
24 165-72406 METAL "/J' /2)1!1,_ 2 
25 !65-66408 !.I~K !.EVER ~~!1~11·- 1 
25-- -s~F61)'41202-TP -- ----SCREW M4XO. 7 L~rT____ "'"" - - --li1M1H'},l ---------------- -----,--
27 182-01608 SPRI~G, 2 '>'7' ~~.AH' !'}l' ~2 I 
28 182-18008 SHAfT (2) y· !1(2) I 
29 I'IP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 1:71'11' ~ JIJ' JI'U, Jt4 I 
30 S)I-8030402-TP SCI<LW 113XO. 5 L=4 ~nl· 1 
31 165-67166 SI!UTIER PLA'TE AS.\1. H"Fi'§ N I 
32 Sli-6041202-TP SCREW M4XO. 7 L=12 O'J:IJH7i-' H 1 
33 I'IS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER }l'tJ'!J'l .\14 l 
34 182-04107 PIN "{JI)t''J 3*12 2 
35 182-09502 ECCENTRIC STOPPER "15-ll\-111' 1 
38 SR 6041l02-IP SCREW W4XO.I L=l2 oJIM7Hi' M 1 
3'! 182-19204 D\'il'lNH1M DWt'/4*18 1 
38 160-54008 SPRI.~G t'J}l' ~~~· t I 
39 TOP PLATE 71-('J I 
40 l.INK PLATF. 91?-('J I 

52 
53 

" 55 

57 

" " GO 
1,1 
G2 
63 
64 

'" 
67 

'" 69 
70 

' n 
73 
74 
75 

182-0!1403 
182-02150 
165-6~100 
165-6550!1 

1'/S-0410002 KN 
WS-0410002-K~ 

S.II-6040802-TP 
I'I"S-04!0002-KN 

1'/S-0410002-KN 
rr;a-57209 
llE-0200000-KO 
S!I-6061602-TP 
I'IS-0610002 KN 
\iP-0641600-SC 
\'IP-0430800-SC 
GBR· 108440AO 
Slt-0861201-SA 

SUPPORT PLATE 
CllF.CK ASll. , A 
HING PIS (2) 
lllNG-P1N (l) 

SPRl~G I'IASHLR 
SPRING 1\'ASHLR 
SCI! Ell" 1!4XO. 7 L"8 
SPRT~G WASHER 
1\ASIIf.R ll4 
SC!lF.I'i" )l-!XO. 7 J.o, 12 
SCREW ll4X0.7 L=8 
SPRI~G WASHER 
IYASHLR Jl4 

SPRI~G- IVASHF:R 
PIS 
E-Rl.~G 

SCREW )!6 L=l6 
Sl'RING II'ASI1£R 6. lX12. 2Xl. 5 
WASHE\1' 6.4Xl2.~XI.6 
WASHER 114 
HUTTO~ SE~SOR SWITCH AS~. 
SCRF.~' 

~ 30-

t.l~' t'/(2) 
t!:}' t'/(1) 

' " 

I 
2 
I 

,-.· ;H·~·-t !14 2 
II"H·trtM4 l 
D"IH);).'<'n 3 
/\' ff :IJ' 1lt4 4 

-------r7m:Jfli'iTV. ,-~~~~-r 
/111J'17f~' '·~ 
n--Jil'llf~· n 
,,. H' il' * .114 
t7'' tr t J:fr !l:~Jl. 114 

" ' ~>' :H· :tr? )!4 
bl!/3oJt' /E9/?' --JIJ 
E;f!' !l:~)l.y 2 
U'J!J'J7tt' ~~ 
,.. r1f' Ji' f 1116 
t71' !J' ~ 
t:W fl' 1 J!J' 9'/JI. 114 
111')1.t'911Jifl1111~ 
\-7:<.t~· 112,6 L=l2 

I 
2 

' ' 
I 
I 
2 
I 
I 
I 
2 
I 

(I) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



19. INDEX COMPONENTS (2) 

1' /7'"' 7 Y,lllJ{ji ( 2) 

0 40 
0 

0 31· 
53 

56 @ 

4 9 51 

I'~ __ L __ l 
I '_j~: ' I I 

'~ l 52 I L _______ _j 

3 2-------1':~·1.. ... -s s 

-31-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R_E~. _NQ __ ~OTE ____ ~~ ~0_. __________ ~ ~ _ S_ g _R _I_ ~ _T_ ~ .9 _ N _____ _______ t __ !_ _ 'J. _ _ j ____ ____ 9tJ __ 

I 182-01962 FEED ACROSS PLATE ASH. A HH!I f3~t.{3~ A ?~ I 
2 165-73701 RING 13{7.1)'/?' ( I) 
3 SIJ -004060 1-SC SCREW W4X0.7 L=G ~77.J*~' W4X0.7 L=6 (2) 
4 182-03307 ADJUSTING PLATE f3fJt.{{~ ( I) 
5 Sll-404080 1-Sf SCREW 114XO. 7 L=8 t~o.· J*~· W4XO. 7 L=8 ( I) 
6 182-01905 fEED PLATE A f?H9 A ( I) 
7 182-02002 BUTTON ADJUST A i' 1)';7"/ \'7.~ A (8) 
8 Sll-486050 1-SC SCREW II 2.6 X 5 t~o.' J*~· 112 .6 L=5 (8) 
9 WP-0280500-SC WASIIER t7J'b' ~ Jh'~Vk 112.5 (8) 

10 165-73800 SCREW D:t?~~· I 
II 165-69204 REST J7 I 
12 SII-1041201 -SC SCREW M4 L= 12 J7J~~· M4X0.7 L=l2 2 
13 SII - 1040601-SC SCREIV 114XO. 7 L=6 J7J~}· 114X0.7 L=6 I 
14 165-73008 COLLAR 17:b7- 2 
15 165-7 1903 CLIP t!' ~11· ~;>(? I 
16 PH-0300185-SO PIN A.{Jf]l:: '/ I 
17 165-69600 GEAR '3fJfi'J'' kV I 
18 165-69501 GENEVA t• ~11 ' I 
19 St.l-6030802-TP SCREW 113X0.5 L=8 D1:b?7ti' k~ 113X0.5 L=8 2 
20 182-19501 DIVIDING IIAIN SHAfT 99~·,.,.1,.? I 
21 165-70103 WHEEL t'~11'i{-k I 
22 165-70202 SCREW tJA7*un·? 2 
23 165-70301 COLLAR t' ~11· tJ7- 2 
24 NM-6040001 -SC NUT 114 D1tJ?t1~ 114 2 
25 182-04503 WING BOLT 13~i· k~ I 
26 165-68909 COVER CAP ~\'17' ( t:tl-) I 
27 182-00352 FEED PLATE C 1 RCLE 16 ASM . Jt?919vl,l6?~ I 
28 165-72703 IIETAL Jt?9M' kv;>C~t (I) 
29 182-00303 FEED PLATE 16 Jt?9-19 16 ( I) 
30 I 65 -68404 FERRULE DISC fJ7J' 7 I 
31 SII -6052002-TP SCREW M5 L=20 D:Jb?lft: .H li5X0.8 L-20 I 
32 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WAStiER 11· H' tJ' ~ 114 I 
33 165-70707 SENSOR BRACKET INDEH'/1-7' 7711- I 
34 SN-6040802-TR SCR EW 114X0.7 L=8 D:tfJ?7t~· tl- N4X0.7 L=8 I 
35 WS -0410002 -KN SPR!NG WAStiER 11· H' 'II'~ 114 I 
36 WP-0430800-SC WASHER 114 t7f':b' ~ J;b' 9Vt 114 I 
37 165-70905 STAND PLATE ( I ) 9' {J' ( 1) I 
38 Sli- 6041202-TP SCREW 114X0.7 L=l2 D1fl?7ft.' kl- I 
39 SII-6051202-TP SCREW li5X0.8 L=l2 D1:b?7ti' tl- 115X0 .8 L=12 I 
40 182- 19600 GENEVA HOUSE t·:w11fJ7. I 
41 SM-605 1602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L- 16 D1:b?7t~· tl- 115X0.8 L-16 3 
42 SB- 11 00004-00 BALL BEARING i' - 1,11.' 79'/?' I 
43 165-71507 WORN WtiEEL 'Jt-J.~-(-1. I 
44 SII-8050842-TP SETSCREW ~"w 2 
45 165-71804 llEARlNG A ''?fJ'JA I 
46 165-73909 THRUST COLLAR INDEX:b7- 2 
47 GtlR - 108560AO DC MOTOR ASll. {'/7'Y?7.DCI-M~ I 
48 165-70509 THRUST COLLAR INDEXl-~-:b7 - 1 
49 165-71408 NEEDLE llEAR I NG 'xt:b' ~=-1-· ~"-'79~?· I 
50 182 - 12902 SENSOR COVER -{'/7' :r?~t'/,:b11' - I 
51 165-70657 TURNING SHAFT ASM. 'J~· ~t'/fl{''? ?~ I 
52 SM-8040402-TP SCREIV ~14XO. 7 L=4 ~~~,. 114X0.7 L=4 ( 2) 
53 ;:01 182-01103 HOLD£NG PLATE ( S~IAI.L) I ~ fJH'7(~3'J) I 
54 SM-6051202-TP SCREIV 115X0.8 L=l2 D1:b?7ti' ~~- W5X0.8 L=l2 I 
55 SM-6041002-TP SCREW N4 L= I 0 U'/:b?7ti' ~~ 114XO. 7 L= 1 0 I 
56 B2107-816-000 WASHER u:~~· ,. "* I 
57 S~I-6030802-TP SCREW U3XO. 5 L=S D1:b?7t$' ~~- U3X0.5 L=8 4 
58 WS-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER M3 11'W:b'~ 3.1X5.9X0.7 4 
59 WP -0320500 -SC \VAStiER M3 t7, . .,. ~ Jtl' 9vt ll3 4 
60 ;:01 165-6865 1 FEED PLATE 228 ASM. t?V1922B?~ I 
61 165-68602 FEED PLATE 228 ~ Jt~91922B I 
62 165-72703 METAL t~9"~· 1,v'J.~Ir ( I) 
63 ;:0 1 182-00956 FEED PLATE CIRCLE 13.5 ASid. t?9{9V!.I3.5?~ I 
64 182-00907 fEED PLATE 12. 5 Jt?9-f~ 12.5 ( I) 
65 165-72703 ~fETAL t?911?' """'91.. (I) 
66 GBR- 108450AO INDEX STARTING SWITCH ASll. {'/7'1?7.1''/1'/7.{71?~ I 
67 SM-086120 I-SA. SCREW ~77.~}· M2.6 L=l2 ( I) 

NOTE Ct.U~) 1;0 1 .... OPTIONAL PART ?t-:1~ :~ ~m~ .rn 

-32-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



20. FEEDER BAL 7 1 ;I-~ L COMPONENTS 
"'-Jvll!lffi 

11· 

• 

1 B 

20--------

1 4 

(5)--~· 

@ 7 r=5 
@----21 

-33-

2 

~27 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~~._NQ _-~DIE- ___ ~J\Rl: ~·a_. _________ -~ f.:_S_f_R_[_ f_T_~ _!)_N ____________ t __ ! _ -~-- j _ _______ 9;tL _ 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
II 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

165-77009 
GBR-01426000 
SS-4110815-SP 
GBR-01441000 
NM-6060001-SC 
WP-0641600-SC 
WS-0610002-KN 
Sld-0041001-SN 
182-04602 
GBR-01432000 
165-77504 
SM-4040801-SN 
WP-0430800-SC 
GBl~-01428000 

SM-405100\-SN 
165-77207 
SM-0040601-SC 
165-77108 
165-79203 
165-77306 
NM-6080001-SC 
165-77405 
182-02408 
WP-0320500-SC 
SM-403060 1-SN 
GBR-014220AO 

.1101 182-51553 
SM-0041001-SN 
WP-0450801-SD 
WP-0531000-SC 
WP 0841601-SC 

NOTE U'HG) 

FEEDER 110\VL 
GUIDE PLATE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 
BUTTON STANDING PREVENT PLATE 
NUT M6 
WASIIEW 6.4Xl2,5Xl.6 
SPRING WASHER 6.1Xl2.2XI ,5 
SCREW M4 LodO 
BOWL FIXING KNOB 
BOWL FIXING SCREW 
SELECTOR PLATE 
SCREW M4 1=8 
WASHER M4 
GUIDE !'LATE 
SCREW M5 
P/F COVER 
SCREW M4X0.7 1=6 
P/F INSTALLING BASE 
R\JBBER VIBRATION INSULATOR 
MOUNTING BOLT 
NUT MBXI. 25 
WASHER 
BUTTON GUIDE A 
WASHER M3 
SCREW M3 X 6 
SELECTION PLATE AS/d, (SMALL) 
SELECTION PLATE ASM. (VUn SMA 
SCREW M4 L= 10 
WASHER 4. 5Xl OXO. 8 
WASIIER 5.3XIOX\ 
WASHER ~.4Xl7,4Xl .6 

#01 .. , .OPTIONAL PART 

-34-

, .. -·· _, 
7Yt11l 
7""-' 1:5'' 11/64-40 1=8 
;I;'IJ'.IM ;~;· -NIJ 
t111!i17n Ms tYJ. 
t7l"b" i 
11' -1:'' 'b' 1 M6 
P77:J.15'' L14 1=10 
;;);' ~kJ71JT 
t· -~ :J'f1.1-Y 
HL-,19 
f"-' :J15'' M4X0.7 1=8 
t:w 1!' * J!J' IJvA- M4 
,. if" il 
f"-' J.15'' M5X0,8 1=10 
p /F'!J!I' -
~7AJ1Y' M4X0,7 1~6 
P/FPIJ'H~ 
;j;'')Y'JJ' J, 

ll'M;i;' 9 
o:~tJnn MB n1. ,. ,. * 
t·JW {f" A 
\:::71' tr -1 Jb' 9YA- M3 
t"-'J~y· M3X0.5 L=6 
t'.l"-' '1'9Y3')7~ 
t'J"' '{9J' i/}3~il~ 
~7un· M4 1"'10 
t7t' n· 1 4.5XIOX0.8 
t71'' -}]' .15.3XIOXI 

I 
2 
I 
9 
3 
3 
I 
I 

4 
I 
3 
3 
6 
6 
I 
2 
2 

I 
I 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



21. TABLE & COVER COMPONENTS 
Jl!lllj< . :IJJ\-11!1% 

r~8· 
2 ~84 

v ~86 

-
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

8 

62 

61 -~ 

'-----

~ -----87 

- 35-

75 

78 

69 

0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R_F.~. _N~ - - ~0:!1\_ - - - rA¥1.: ~0~ - - - - - - - - - - ~ L s_ LR- r_ r _T_ ~ 9 )I_ - - - - - - - - - - _t- - ~ - - ~- - f_ - - - - - - 9tJ- -
1 , 
' ' 

" 10 

' 

" " " 

" "" AI 

"' "' " " -ss·---

~01 
~01 

182-28007 
182-22703 

l\"S-0651510-KP 
l\"P-0751576-SD 

1 
WS-0861410-KR 
1\'S-0861410-KR 
WS 0861410 KR 

' ( 

B813l-232-000 
182-09908 
182-09205 

COVIR 
FROH CllVER, ~ 

I "';~; """~--~~ 

H-6150310 SP 
1\'P 0501016 SO 
~S-OSIOl){\2-KP 
S~-6051202-TP 

GBR-208920.\.C 
l82-2ZW4 
SK-0010601-SA 
llX 0033900-00-
R3052 B\6-000 
EB760··15~ FGO 
182-15905 

~01£ litf-<'.) ~Ol .... CIIANVI FRO\! "n l~ 

~02. fOR OC~[ST!r VM; 
:OJ. . • fOR JE 

-36-

'9Z.l2Jo•J!Z':lt ••m 
"" 

• 
' 

' " " ' ( 

( 

" ( 
( 

I 

" ( 
( 

" 1 
( 

1 

" ( 

( 

10 
5 

0.' 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



22. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS (FOR DOMESTIC USE AND GENERAL EXPORT) 

'i!iillill!lil\ ([!I l'l . -·fl!lillllll!ll) 

I 3 1 

:1 
• 

58 

-37-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



!U:_F o ~o ___ NQ'f!= ____ P~ _119 . ___________ D _ E_ § _c_ ~ _1_ r_ T _1_ Q ~ ___________ ~ __ 'J __ t __ { ________ QJ).: _ 

I i/O! GBR-207130AB ELECTRIC EQUIPMl:NT BOX B ASM, 
2 #02 GBR-20'7130AA ELECTRIC EQUIPMENT BOX A ASM. 
3 GBR -I 0'7240AO CONTROL BOX FRAliE BODY ASM. 
4 GBR -1 0'7610AO POWER BOARD 
5 E9613-601-000 FUSE 2A 
6 !lA-0029800 00 BREAKER 5A 
'7 JlX-0022800-0A SPACER 
8 #01 GBR-207460AB TRANS BASE (B) ASW. 
9 1102 GBR-207460AA TRANS BASE (A) ASW. 

10 1102 GBR-107480AA TRANS A ASW, 
I 1 1101 GBR 10'7480AB TRANS BASIL 
12 SM-4041001-SC SCREW W4XO. '7 L=JO 
13 HF-00511 10-00 FUSE HOLDER 
It! !lF-0051110-0B FUSE HOLDER COVER 
15 E9613-601-000 1-'USE 2A 
16 SL 4030681 SC SCREW i13 L=6 
1 7 SL-4030891- SC SCREW N3X8 
18 GJ\R-10'747000 TRANSFORMER JIASE 

.,. 'J'l~ i' 17~ B7~ 
;~'/? t· 1n A'l"-

:;· 'J'J~ i'17~ 7V-Ai'J9{7~ 
7' 'J1''J-tf\''J7~ 
tl' 7~117 l:.l-~· 2A 
7' ~ tJ SA 
;(<\' _, 

\-?'J~.-.· -::! B'/?H 
~7'JAN -A A'JIJ'J"­
\-7';::! M~ 
~7'JA M-'i. 
t.-.· ~*J' M4X0.'7 L=IO 
l:.l-::1' t.B:'-
b-::1' iA-9' -tJ;.'-
tl' 7At/'J l:.l-::1' 2A 
t' fl' ~-1:\- t.-.• J';f'' W3 L=6 
j"' J;f'' tAA Y3 L=S 

19 GBR-107430AO CONDENSER ASW. :!'1:1' 'JH~ 
20 SL-4040891-SC SCREW 114 L=S 1' fl' *':f j"' :J;f!t' 1!4 L=S 
21 HX-0015000-0B CARLE CLIP 'T-7' ~ ~~n· 
22 SI.-403088!-SC .~CREW V3X.8 j.-.• .:1;f}'' UA ll3X0.5 L=S 
23 #02 GIH~-207450AO AC INPUT I'Owt:R CORD ASJ,I, AC::J')Y37 :1' 'JIJ' 'JJ- ~· )-'i. 
24 1101 GBR-207440AO AC INPUT POWER CORD ASM. II AC::ll)Y3~ 7' 'J-7'lJ-~' ~~B 
25 SL-4040891-SC SCREW }.{4 L=8 t· f!' :f.1:f j.-.· JW M4 L=8 
26 {iRR-1075\0AO Cf'U BOARD ASM, CPI/l;.'l)~ 

27 HF-0084020-PO FUSE 2A 9{1.7)' l:l-::1' 2A 
28 HF-0084063-PO FUSE b-~· 

29 HL-008'7300-39 JC lC 
30 GBR-207340AO CONTROL BOX FRAME COVER ASM. 7' '1'!7 i;' 1n7h'l 797-'i. 
31 SL-4040891-SC SCREW 114 L--8 ,. fJ' t1:f 1"' J;f}'' W4 L--8 
32 SL-403068! -SC SCREW M3 Lee6 1' f)' t!l\ j.-.• .J:fJ' W3 L=6 
33 SL-4040891-SC SCREW 1!4 L=8 1' tt -1:.1:\- j.-.· J*Y 114 L=B 
34 SK-3452500-SC WOOD SCREW D=4,5 L=25 ~H?-7:}' D=4.5 L=25 

35, -~~~~T,G*BR~-~1~0~77~2~0~A*O~~~C~Pwll-iR~O~ARROii,'PO~W~E~RiC~O~RO"-"A~SM~.~~~~~~~CPUl11' 'Jl' 'J'J' 'JJ-j.' 7-'i. 
36- GBR J07740AO P/F CONTROLLER ASK. ~P7F Jl\-II 7 7~ 
37 GBR-10775000 P/F PANEL P/FII' H 
3!1 SI!-5040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 1.=6 f\'{'11-'J*}'' W4X0.7 L=6 
39 GBR-10'7840AO OPERATION PANEL ASM. '/~t ,.. H '/??~ 

I 

I 
I I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(4) 
(I) 
I I) 
(1) 
(!) 
I I) 
(I) 
(I) 
I I) 
( 2) 
(4) 
I I) 
( I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
( 4) 
II) 
I I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
( 4) 
I 4) 
I 2) 
( 4) 

I I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(2) 

I 

42 
43 
44 
45 

llA-0019100-00 l'USH SWITCH 3 TERMINAl. 7'.1}'~::!1'1-f 3~'JJ (2) 

46 ____ _ 

47 
48 
49 
50 
5I 
52 
53 
54 
5[; 
5G 
57 
58 

HA-0019100-IB OPERATION IIUTTON 'IIJtT :,!.:' 9/ (I) 
f!G-002!J100-0A LED (GREEN) LED(~~·~) (I) 
IIG-0029100-00 LA~P ~· {;t-~· ll) 

~--jiHArioiiTo;;izsiioiiTooii:-ioi>o~--inr?·s"""~'"'C"'H,--~~~~~~~~---->,;. '"'efT A{t1~~-~---il'ilf-
HX-OOIJ400-0A KNOB 1'1~ ( l) 
MA0-!4506000 SWITCH ;!;' 9'171HtJIJ.{.1f (I) 
HA-0019100-JC SWITCHKNOJ\,Bl,ACK 'J.{'ff;f;'9'J(~D) (I) 
SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 X 10 7-"':!W H::! 114X0.'7 L:oJO (I) 
Sll 6040802 TN SCREW 01!/??f.t• .H M4XO. 7 L-8 ( !) 
sr.-4030681-SC SCREW M3 l.-'6 J' 11· 1:-'l -;.-.· JW 1!3 1.=6 (3) 
GBR-10'732000 PANEL BOX BACK COVER II' H'*' '!7.~77' 9 (J) 
GBR-10'7870AO VOLUME ASM. t' 9~-A ~~ (I) 
EA-95001101-00 CABLE BAND 'l-7t'JII''JV (I) 
GBR-10711000 CONDUIT ~· 7\- 0.2 
SK-3452500-SC WOOD SCREW D=4.5 L=25 7H91:5" D=4 5 L=25 2 

tt03 CM-3001001 01 DANGER LABEL {SMALL) r·:-;r· H7>7"' JI.(J;~~) I 

NOH {it~~) 1/0l .. ,,FOR 220V,240V,380V,415V,440V 
1i02 .... FOR IOOV,ll5V,200V,220V,240V 
1103 .... FOR DOMESTIC I/ SF. 

-38-

220V, 240V, 380V, 415V, 440V ffl 
JOOV, II flV, 200\', 220V, 240\'Jf:l 

"'"''" 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



23.CONTROL 11<. BOX COMPON Jlill!lil\ ( J Ej±m_) ENTS(FORJEJ 

1 I /~-~~--/// ---------,./ ------
7 

,--------1 
( 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
! 
I 
I 
! 

,./ 

51 

I 

-----
18~ 
19~ I 

I 

0 

~29 

/..------­

/ /// I / . 

(
//---// L3. ~ i 
,------- Ylf46 I I I ---- ./! • 

1 I 36 
39 

-·-r-, I -... .~40 I I 

:I 37-__,..,__,?1 ~. 
49

1 

I I 44 ($,! I 41 l I 

: I 36 45 -9 _;,-- 42
_:_ 43J i 

35 ---i L ---~}J- 46 I I ~-_j ·- ~ I 
- 47 ~50 

I I _______ I 

-39-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



FE!, ~o ___ NQTJ: ____ r~ _ N!J. ___________ n _ E_ § _c_ ~ _1 _ r_ T _1 _ ~ ~ ___________ ~ __ ~ __ ~ _ _ 1_ ________ Q~t _ 

I Gl!R-207130AC ELECTRIC BOX C ASH. .r· ;yo);t· 1nc ?~ I 
2 GBR-107240AC ELECTRIC BOX FRAME BODY C ASM, 'f' :.rY!T-*' 1?.::0~-Ai:.r-!l1C ?~ (I) 
3 GBR-107610AO POWER BOARD 'j' )-)"' )~II' J?~ (I) 
4 £9613-601-000 FUSE 2A tJ' ?AfJJ \::.1- 7-.' 2A (I) 
5 l!A-0029800-00 BREAKER 5A 7' ~-11- 5A (I) 
6 HX-0022800-0A SPACER ,; .... -t ( 4) 
7 GBR-207460AC TRANSFOMER BASE C WHOLE ASM, ~-;:;;;:"'· -;;:c '1?'1~ (I) 
8 GBR-107480AB TRANS B ASM. ~7:;;;: M~ (I) 
9 SM-4041001-SC SCREW M4XO. 7 L=oJQ t~'3*l' H4XO. 7 1~10 (I) 

10 HF-0051110-00 FUSE HOLDER tJ-;r i~~-- ( I) 
II £9613 601 000 FUSE 2A ~- 7i::bY \::.1-i:' 2A (I) 
12 HF-0051110-0B FUSE HOLDER COVER b-A' :M~· -'!JII'- (I) 
13 SL-4030681-SC SCREW M3 L=6 1'11' -?-1~ t~· 3~1' 113 L=6 (2) 
14 SL-4030891-SC SCREW M3X8 f"-' 3;f.J' tAA M3 L"'S ( 4) 
15 GBR-10747000 TRANSFORMER BASE }7YA ~·-A ( I ) 
16 GBR l07430AO CONDENSER ASM. JY'f' Ytn ( I) 
17 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 t''!J' t1~ t~'J*l' M4 L=8 ( I ) 
18 1/X-0015000-0B CABLE CLIP 'J-7' ;t. 'Jl}17' ( I) 
19 SL-403088 1-SC SCREW M3X8 t~· Jt:!t'' UA W3XO ,5 L=8 ( I) 
20 GBR-207440AO AC INPUT POWER CORD ASM., B AC:.l793? 7'Y7'YJ-~'7~B (I) 
21 SL-4040891 SC SCREW M4 L=S 1'~' t1~ t~'J1l' M4 L~8 ( 4) 
22 GBR-l07510AO CPU BOARD ASM. CPU~"· Y?~ ( I ) 
23 111.--0084020- PO fUSE 2A -911.7?' 1::.:1-:l:' 2A ( I) 
24 HF-0084063-PO FUSE \'..1-;l;' ( I) 
25 IIL-0087300-39 IC IC ( I) 
26 GBR-207340AO CONTROL liOX FRAME COYER ASM. y·yy~ j;"'J?A7~ A 7~7~ (I) 
27 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L:=8 j'j)' 11~ t~·J~}' M4 L"'S ( 4) 
28 SL-4030681-SC SCREW M3 L:=6 j''!J' t1~ 1"-'J*Y' M3 L=6 (4) 
29 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L"'8 1'~'*1~ j~· J1:7'' M4 L"'S ( 2) 
30 SK-3452500-SC WOOD SCREW D=4.5 1=25 1H?~W D=4, 5 L=25 ( 4) 
31 GBR-107720AO CPU BOARD POWER CORD ASM. CPU~~'Y7'Y'J'YJ-~·?~ ( I) 
32 GBR-208010AO P /F CONTROLER WHOLE AS!d. P/FJ!IJ-.11-:JY?'?~ (I) 

33 GBR-10726000 BLIND PLATE ;WH-!i (I) 
34 SM-5040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L~G !1'1'YJ-.' J-tl' M4XO. 7 L=6 (2) 
35 GBR-107840AC OPERATION PANEL ASM. Y?'fll' *~C YiJ?~ I 
36 GBR-l07850AC PANEL C AS!d, II' HoC ?~ (I) 

37 GBR-10786000 PANEL BOX ~~- -tu· 'J?A (I) 

38 IIA-0019100-00 PUSH SWITCII 3 TERMINAL T 1l2A1'f 3~YY (2) 

" IIA-0019100-IB OPERATION BUTTON '19-JT ;t;· ~y (I) 
40 HG-0029100-0A LED (GREEN) LED(i'-f' ~) (I) 
41 HG-0029100-00 LAMP J'it- v ( I) 
42 llA-0029000-00 DIP SWITCH 1' 1'J7' 'J.{'Jf ( I) 
43 IIX-0011400-0A KNOB !/l~ ( I) 
44 MA0-14506000 SWITCH Ji' !P.tlH9:biJ:1''f (I) 
45 HA-0019100-lC SWITCH KNOB,BLACK 'M'Jf ;t;· ~YOD) ( I) 
46 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 X 10 1"-' J*Y' tAA M4XO, 7 L= 10 ( I) 
47 SM-6040802~TN SCREW D'Jtl?lti' ~~ M4XO. 7 L=B ( I) 
48 SL-4030681-SC SCREW M3 L=6 J' tl' .t:1;\' t~· J-tY' ld3 L"'6 ( 3) 
49 PANEL BOX BACK COVER "' iU' 'JA?'77' !J ( I) 
50 

52 SK-3452500-SC WOOD SCREW ll=4. 5 L=25 l~H?;Y' D=4. 5 L=25 2 

-40-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



24. POWER SUPPLY CORD COMPONENTS 

l!iii/,:J-)<I\Il{j\ 

! 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

'4 

I 1 9 L ________________________________________ _ 

/~--------------------------------~ 22 / ~ I 

)'v// 6~~25 ! 
/ I 

( 23 I 
I I 
I 26 1 
I 27 1 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I 'il ~I I 

: ~." : 
I "... I 
I "0---2 4 I 
I I 
I I L _________________________________________ l 

-41-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
II 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

" 24 
25 
26 
27 
28 

#01 GBR-10841080 
#02 GBR-108410BC 
#Ol GBR-108460AO 
#02 GBR-108460AC 

GBR-108420AO 
GBR-108430AO 
GBR-108440AO 
GBR-108470AO 
GBR-108450AO 

1101 GBR-208510AO 
#02 GBR-208510AC 
#01 GBR-208580AO 
#02 GBR-208580AC 

SL-4030881-SC 
GBR-10852000 
GBR-10853000 
GBR-10854000 
GBR-108550AO 
GBR-108590AO 
GBR-108560AO 
GBR-10857000 
GBR-1079lOAO 
165-77207 
SM-0040601-SC 
GBR-10791000 
llK-0044400-20 
06042-555-BOO 
IIK-0044900-20 

HR SENSOR ASM. 
BR SENSOR C WHOLE ASI!. 
SENSOR CONNECTING CABLE ASM. 
SENSOR CONNECTING CABLE C ASM. 
START SWITCH ASM. 
RUB COMPLETION SWITCH ASM. 
BUTTON SENSOR SWITCH ASM, 
TURNING ARM HOME POSITION SENS 
INDEX STARTING SWITCH ASM. 
BR DRIVING SOURCE WHOLE ASM. 
BR DRIVING SOURCE C WHOLE ASY. 
STARTING MAGNET CABLE ASM. 
STARTING MAGNET CABLE C ASM. 
SCREW M3X8 
MAGNET 
MAGNET 
MAGNET 
DC MOTOR ASM, 
DC MOTOR ASM. 
DC MOTOR AS/d. 
MAGNET 
PARTS FEEDER ALL ASM. 
P/F COVER 
SCREW ld4X0.7 L=6 
PARTS FEEDER 
2-I'OLE RECEPTACLE 
PIN TERMINAL, FEMALE 
CONNECTOR COVER 

+tO I .... FOR DOidE.ST I C U.SE AND 
GENERAL EXPORT 

#02 .... FOR JE 

-42-

BRt/1-Y?'l'~ 
BRtYJC YiJ'l'~ 

t'f'JfJ.IJ11'!-7" M~ 
tltfJ.IJ111-7' ~c ?~ 
"~-fM1f9< 
1:9Uhl937A{7f'l'~ 
{f~'~i'~Y7YfA{1f'l'~ 
tYb17-A 1'17/tl'J?~ 
{17'''l'A1'Y711:{1f'l'~ 
BR?V ?'J' lYM.; 
BR?V 9'J' YC '197:;. 
,3,~37f397{1{7' ~7.; 

lJ.1~37fJ.1717-7' ~c 7~ 
t'-' :1;(.'' tAl: M3XO. 5 L=8 
I:~'£:~1JJ917' 1~~ 
lt1~-'l?' -t.rf. 
{f~' '/.1?' .11~ 
A~HDCt:-M~ 
t1M7-ADC'E:-~-7.; 
{17' 17ADC:c-M:;. 
'}1.;]'?7' 17' 11i­
ll' -'}7{-~' -7~ 

P/F;tlli'-
}7AJi;l' M4XO. 7 L~6 
!1'-17{~'-

~tT ~?X. 2P 
t· 1 ~-u~ Jl.:t 
J.i::7~ ;till' -

JEIH 

I 
I 

(I) 
( I) 
(I) 
(!) 
( I) 
( I) 
(I) 

I 
I 

(I) 
(I) 
(2) 
(I) 
( I) 
(I) 
( I) 
( I) 
(I) 
(I) 

I 
(I) 
( 4) 
(I) 
( I) 
(2) 
(I) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



25. BUTTON CLAMP MECHANISM COMPONENTS 

?*"".1"-ll!lfl\ 

2"g 
I 

9 

~ B 

' 6 

r 1 0 

9 

"~ 
21---@ 

20~ 

7 

REF. NO NaTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION 

I 182-08801 SOLENOID PLATE 
2 SM-6051002-TP SCREW 1!5XO. 8 L= l 0 
3 SM-6051552-TP SCREW M5 1.= 15 
4 1'/S-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 
5 WP-0531000-SC WASHER 5.3Xl0Xl 
6 165-82801 Ll NK LEVER 
7 165-83106 LINK SHAFT 
8 165-83304 LEVER PIN 
9 RE-0400000-KO E-RING 4 

10 GBR-10857000 MAGNET 
II 165-82009 SWJTCII LINK 
12 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 
13 SD-0700332-SP HINGE SCREW 0= 7 H= 3.5 
14 182-19907 TWO-STEP SWITCH L~:VER 

17 165-82603 SWITCH BRACKET 
18 GBR-108420AO START SWITCH ASM. 
19 SL-4030881-SC SCREW M3X8 
20 SW-6051602-TI' SCREW li5XO. 8 !.= 16 
21 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 
22 WP-0531000-SC WASHER 5.3XJOXJ 
23 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 
24 165-82702 SWITCH COVER 
25 SM-0040801-SC SCREW 
26 S!d-9042510-SC SCREW M4XO. 7 L 25 
27 NH-6040001-SC NUT M4 

-43-

• 

24 

- - _t- - ~ - _:J._ - ! - - - - - - - - _9t_y- -

':/V.$.7"/'J' :~9Y:;9YVI1'~- 7' 71'! 
n':lt~li*' A} MSXO.B L~JO 
D:ll1.r77:t*' ~} 
ll't'fj)':j: 5.1X9.2Xl.3 
t71' b' :/: 5.3Xl0Xl 
~19\;f'o' 

~Y}' ?;l.{~lJ}' 'J 
9l'Jl.r!'o' -t' ;r 
F;j]' ~} ;(9 4 

1V.'5..7"177' 'l'J' .1:1} 
::~''IA1'Jf9'J'J 

111:f17t:'ll- 15/64-28 
9' 'l:/:5'' D=7 H=3.5 
::9:'1~1,.11--f\'-

;:!l'l'J.1117'71",.~ 

A-!I-I-M7f7~ 
j-11: J~Y tAA M3XO. 5 L-"8 
0:'1:1!?7:1'-*' 11-1- M5XO.S L=16 
,.. -H' ~· 1- 5. 1X9. 2X I • 3 
t7'!f':b'~ 5.3X10Xl 
01Mt:'l!- M6 15-.l 
::9:' 'J'J.1,.f'h11'-
I-7A1Y M4 L=S 
0:'1117*' A~ M4X0.7 L=25 
ll1Mtn M4 

4 
3 
3 
3 
I 
I 
I 
2 

4 
2 
2 
2 

I 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



' 

26. SELECTIVE PARTS 

~tRJm&'i. 

/c :>;j)<t¢} -All 
/_o / ~ ot:>-~ 

""v "/ 

Symbol P a r t No, A measure WI r e 1 H o I e 
diameter count 

" ~ 
0 I A 1 $ • a 1< ~ • 

---·~--

A 165-57902 2 . 6 1 . 0 4 
-- -~---------- --~-----~---

B 165-58009 3.2 1 . 2 2 

c 165-87107 3. B 1 . 2 2 

0 165-87206 3 • 1 1 . 0 4 

E 165-87305 2 . 0 1 • 0 2 

F 165-87404 2 . 2 1 • 0 2 
----

G 165-87503 2. 4 1 • 0 2 

H 165-87602 2.6 1 . 0 2 

J 165-87701 2 . 8 1 . 0 2 

K 165-87800 3.0 1 . 0 2 

L 165-87909 2 . 4 1 . 2 2 

• 165-88006 2.6 1 . 2 2 
-

N 165-88105 2.8 1 . 2 2 
--- ---- ----

p 165-88204 3,0 1 ' 2 2 
~----------- --

a 165-90507 2.0 1. 0 4 

R 165-90606 2. 2 1 '0 4 

s 165-88501 2. 4 1 . 0 4 

T 165-88600 2. 4 1 . 2 4 
--------

u 165-88709 2.6 1 • 2 4 . 
v 165-88808 2.8 1 • 2 4 

----- -- ---

• 165-88907 3.0 1 . 2 4 
-- ----

X 165-89004 3. 1 1 . 2 4 
- - -------

*' 165-89103 2.6 1 . 2 (Spacer)4 
---- --

z 165-89202 3. 1 1 . 4 4 

E1 165-89707 4.0 1 . 2 4 

F 1 165-89806 3.0 1 . 5 4 

G1 165-89905 I 3. 2 Taper 4 

H1 165-90705 ' 3.6 1 . 2 4 I 

@1 
Spec 

fr G 
Standard 

spec 
uu 

Special 
o r de r spec 

~HG 

I 
' ----------- -I 

* The standard of between t he bottom face of t he amount space 
button ood t he material surface ; ' specified t 0 2 ... 
Part numbers 0 f t h' p a r t s provided w i t h the aforementioned 
space '" as follows: 
82555-372-ROJ Button clamp j a w fever (left), 
B2557-372-ROJ Button clamp j a w lever (right). 
~#~i02mmtltt~. ~#~~a11u. *~i~tt, 
62555-372-ROJ ?U>iE (li) 
62557-372-ROJ "Jlri.Jt (t) 

-----

-44-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



27. ACCESSO!UES COMPONENTS 

f;f!ll o'hlllltl\ 

5~ 

~-F:~O- __ r~~m; ___ I~A!!f_N_O: __________ I!_ ~-S-~ _R_l_ fJ_! _0_~ ___________ t._ _ _ '1 _ _ ~- _f _________ Qt~ _ 

I 165-58009 BUTTON CARRIER B ;f_·~:;tv9YB I 

' GBR-01423000 SELECTOR PLATE, ~n:DIUM tY"-" 119. f:t- I 
3 GBR-01437000 AUXILIARY PLATE tY"' !1;1:;5'' 319 I 
4 165-58108 lUNG, SMALL ;.-:;~;.· y~:;r 5'3? I 
5 182-00501 1'/0RK ATTACHMENT (SMALL) lJ-77 ~;.,oy H J3") 3 
G 182 04701 .SCALE ::AH(t!r 9) 4 

-45-

( 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



28. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS 

¥1 ZUI±:ic illllil.ll!li1\ 

1u;.r" ~o ___ KqJ!: ____ r~r _11:.9 . ___________ n _r~ ~ _c _ ~ _! _ P_ T _1 _ Q_ ~ _ _ _______ ~ _ _ 'I _ _ ;< { ___ Q~t-

1 
z 
3 
4 

' 6 
7 

' 9 
10 
)J 

12 
13 

" 15 

17 
18 
19 

22 
23 
Z4 

Z7 

" Z9 

138-10551 
138-1060 I 
138-10700 
138-10502 
\iP-03'/0316 /;D 
sS-6080410 sr 
~S-61104ZO-SP 

1.17-37507 
NS-6120310-SP 
lla-ZbOOI 
SS 70U0410-SP 
138-10809 
1\'P-0482081!-SD 
SS-6111052-TP 

!lUTTON RISING ROll JU,~CTION 
SUPPORT BASE 
ltoUNTING PLATE 
SAVE BUT'fON RAR 
WASHER 3. 7XBXO. 3 
SCREW 1/8-44 L- -1 
~UT ll/64-40 
SUSPENSIOII SCREW B 
~UT 3/16-2~ 
SPRiliG 
SCREW 9/64-40 L 3.5 
STOPPER 
WASHER 4.8Xll,5X2 
sou.:w 

SCREW 9/64-40 l=6 

*' :9:~'/h~·;J;'" 'll":J'" 
;\' 9'/'/;Ht' 1J ,,. ;r· 1' 
;\' 9'/'/b:l;\'t; 1-91?-H *' ;r';')b~:f f; 
tH' b'.?. 3. 7XIlX0.3 
b~Y 1/8 44 I. 4 
u:tMJ'~ 11/64-·10 
H-1'~1'9 W 1;19 ~~-lrl\' #ii'JB 
!WhH:t~ 3/16-28 
Hrn· t.-1'1'- fn'J~- t 
~tt7i';' 9/64-40 l 3.5 
*·~~~~'*"~ l~,~·­
~jf" il"t 4. . 5XZ 
ll.l'!l?7:hl:" 

1 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(I) 
( Z) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
( 2) 
(1) 

HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 2.2 (2) 
SS ·6090612-TP 
SD-0720221-SP 
138-11807 

c_ __ K~EE LIFT!::R L~n~·r~J>~G;'~'L;AT_:E _______ ~H~i-:~~~~---rl1T 

-46-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF P A R T S ' 

PART NO PiGE REF r~;o P~Gt: RFI PART 1\0 P~E REF PART NO P~E REF 
,l'Mt NO NO '" NO "" NO 

BNE-GSET0003 36 73 B8112-552--000 36 45 GBR-107GIOAO 40 3 i!A-0029000-00 38 46 
Bl 110-280-000 15 II B813i-232--000 36 62 GBR-107720AO 38 35 HA-0029000-00 40 42 
Bli23-280-000 10 24 R8133-019-000 36 61 GBR-107720AO 40 31 HA-0029800-00 38 6 
Bl240-980-000 22 II B8202-205-000 36 66 GBR-l 07740AO 38 36 HA-0029800-00 ·10 5 
Bl414-232-00A 14 28 GRR-10775000 3R 37 HD-0003600-00 " 28 
Bl414-232-000 14 29 CM-3001001-01 38 58 GBR-10782000 38 53 !!F-0051110-0B 38 14 
Bl506-352-000 2 29 CM-3002001-AZ 2 36 GBR-10782000 40 49 HF-0051110-0B 40 12 
Bl64!l-161-000 26 64 CM-3002001-02 2 35 GBR-107840AC 40 35 !IF -0051110-00 38 13 
Bl663-804-000 14 II CM-3002002-01 36 92 GBR-107840AO 38 39 HF-0051110-00 40 10 
Bl828-980-0BB 6 7 Cld-3006001-01 36 91 GBR-107850AC 40 36 HF-0084020-PO 38 " B2107-816-000 30 8 CS-1001011-Sil 8 5 GBR-10'/850AO 38 40 HF-0084020-PO 40 23 
B2107-816-000 32 56 GBR-10786000 38 41 HF-0084063-PO 38 28 
B2303-220-000 8 22 D1401-L7V-VOO 6 8 GBR-1 0786000 40 37 HF -0084063-- PO 40 24 
B2303-280-000 8 31 01405-M7W-FOO 6 l GBR-107870AO 38 " HG-00291 00 -OA 38 44 
B2313-280-000 8 21 Dl901-L7V-VBO 6 3 GBR-107910AO 42 22 HG-0029100-0A 40 40 
B2351-l80-000 10 12 ll1904-L7V-VOO 6 4 GBR-10791000 42 25 HG-0029100-00 38 45 
B2423-280-00D 15 12 Dl906-L7V-VOO 6 5 GBR-IOB410BC 42 2 HG-0029100-00 40 41 
B2548-372-RAO 18 48 02426-284-YOO 46 29 GBR-IOB410HO 42 I HK-0044400-20 42 26 
B2549-372-ROO 18 39 02427-555-BOO-B l5 14 GBR-1 OB420AO 42 5 IlK -0044900-20 42 28 
B2553-372-000 18 36 02430-555-BOO 4 14 GBR-108420AO 43 18 HL-0087300-39 38 29 
B2559-372-000 lR 18 D2502-2:l2-DOO 18 11 GBR-IOB430AO 30 20 HL-0087300-39 40 25 
B2559-372-000 18 23 02505-232- DOD 18 9 GBR -108430AO 42 6 HX-0011400-0A 38 47 
B2559-372-000 19 7 02527-232-DOO 18 60 GBR-108440AO 30 74 HX-0011400-0A 40 '" B255D-372-000 19 12 02528- 232--DOO 18 51 GBR-1 08440AO 42 7 HX-0015000-0B 38 21 
B2560- 37 2-000 18 37 02548-232-DOO l8 34 GBR-1 08450AO 32 66 HX-0015000-0il 40 18 
B3052-816-000 36 87 02572-MI Y -COF 18 49 GBR-1 08450AO 42 9 \IX-00221:100-0A 38 7 
B3101-280-0AO 2 9 D2713-MlY-CAO l5 l5 GBR-1 08460AC 42 4 HX-0022800-0A 40 6 
B3101-280-000 2 19 03162-555-BOO 10 18 GliR-108460AO 42 3 HX-0033300-00 5 6 
B3107-804-000 8 24 06012-555-BOO 42 27 GBR-108470AO 42 8 HX-0033900-08 36 G 
B3112-761-000 8 23 D8113-555-BOO 36 32 GBR-1 0852000 24 6 IIX-0033900 00 36 86 
B3114-232-000 8 28 D8115-555··BOO 36 33 GBR-10852000 42 15 
IBI20-125-000 8 26 D8204-555-DOO 36 10 GBR- I 0853000 30 50 )L\Q-11532000 36 11 
B3120-372-000 2 10 GBR-10853000 42 16 MA0-14506000 38 48 
B3120-372-000 2 22 EA-9500B01-00 38 55 GBR-10854000 30 56 ~IA0-14506000 40 44 
B3121-372-000 2 28 EA-D500BOJ -00 40 50 GBR-10854000 42 17 MAQ ·05003000 4G 23 
B3121· 080 000 2 16 E5006-171-000 26 57 GBR-108550AO 26 50 MAQ-12302000 46 22 
B3123-372-000 2 17 E8760-452-FOO 36 88 GBR-108550AO 42 18 MAQ-124000AO 46 20 
H3125-012-000 18 59 E9613-601 000 38 5 GBR-l08560AO 32 47 MAQ-12401000 46 21 
B3125-l55-000 2 14 E9613-601-000 38 15 GBR-1 08560AO 42 20 MAX-BS200S5X 46 24 
B3125-155-000 14 12 E9613-601-000 40 4 GBR-10857000 42 21 MAZ-0882200A 46 30 
B312G-012-000 8 27 E9613-601-000 40 11 GBR-10857000 43 10 MAZ-0882300A 46 :ll 
B3132-552-000 8 29 GBR-108590AO 28 27 MAZ-088270AO 18 42 
B3201-210-0AO 4 17 GAF-010020BO 14 35 GIIR-1 08590AO 42 19 MAZ·08828000 18 24 
B3203-210-000 4 19 GAF-01007000 14 39 GBR-11109000 26 54 !IAZ-08829000 18 19 
B3204-210-000 4 3 GAF-01009000 14 40 GBR-l I 110000 26 51 MAZ-15501000 18 3 
B3205- 210-000 4 20 GAF-·01012000 14 47 GBR-11111000 26 55 MAZ-15502000 18 4 
B3206-210-000 4 9 GBR-0\120000 28 1 GBR- 1 1112000 26 67 MAZ-155030AO 18 7 
B32.07-210-000 4 13 GBR-Ol12GOOO-A 28 10 GUR-11113000 26 66 MAZ-15503080 18 6 
B3208-210-000 4 l1 GBR-01160000 18 62 GBR-11114000 26 56 !IAZ-15503000 18 8 
83208-280-000 4 16 GBR-01168000 2B 17 GBR-206110AO 36 17 MAZ-15504000 18 10 
B3209-210-000 4 JO GBR-01175000 26 46 GBR-207130AA 38 2 MAZ-15505000 18 13 
83210-210-000 4 4 GBR-Ol4220AO 34 26 GBR-207130AB 38 I MAZ-15509000 l9 10 
B3211-210-000 4 7 GBR-01423000 45 ' GBR-207130AC 40 1 MAZ-15510000 19 5 
83212-210-000 4 8 GBR-01426000 34 ' GBR-207340AO 38 30 MAZ-15513000 18 2!) 

83212-761-000 4 2 GBR-01428000 34 14 GBR-207340AO 40 26 MAZ-15514000 18 30 
83213-210-000 12 6 GBR-01432000 34 10 GBR-207440AO 38 24 MAZ-15515000 18 31 
B3214-047-000 4 24 GBR-01437000 45 3 GBR-207440AO 40 20 MAZ-15517000 18 32 
83214-047-000 10 11 GBR-01441000 34 4 GBR-207450AO 38 23 MAZ-15518000 lR 28 
B3216-047-000 4 26 GBR-0 J 601000- A l8 46 GBR-207460AA 38 ' MAZ-15601000 19 1 
83218-232-000 4 25 GBR-01G06000 18 43 GBR-207460AB 38 8 MAZ· 15602000 19 2 
B3218-232-000 10 9 GBR-01607000 18 44 GIIR-207460AC 40 7 MAZ 165040AO 18 5 
B3219-232 ·000 4 23 GBR-10711000 38 56 GBR-2080\0AO 40 32 MAZ-165070AO l8 16 
83518-352-000 15 13 GBR-10711000 40 51 GBR-208510AC 42 11 MAZ-165070BO l8 15 
B7130-761-0AO 36 70 GBR-107240AC 40 2 GBR-208510AO 42 10 IIAZ-1G5080AO 18 21 
B8101-373-NAO 36 20 GBR-107240AO 38 3 GBR- 208580AC 42 13 MAZ-1650801!0 18 20 
88101-373-NBO 36 19 GBR-10726000 40 33 GBR-208580AO 42 12 MAZ-16522000 18 14 
B8102-373-NAO 36 21 GBR-l07430AO 38 19 GBR-208910AO 5 7 MAZ-l65230AO 4 1 
88103-373 NAO 36 22 GBR-107430AO 40 lG GBR-208920AC 36 83 JIAZ-16523000 4 29 
88104-552-000 36 42 GBR-10747000 38 18 GBR-208920AO 36 18 MAZ-16524000 4 30 
BB\05-373-NAO 36 23 GBR-10747000 40 15 MAZ-1 S5250AO 4 21 
BS\07-373-NAO 36 24 GBR-l074BOAA 38 10 ]{A -0019100-00 38 42 MAZ-16525000 4 22 
B8108-555-0AO 36 43 GBR-107480AB 38 11 HA·00\9100-00 40 38 MAZ-16526000 20 1 
B8108-555-0AO 36 44 GBR-107480AB 40 B HA-0019100-lB 38 43 MAZ-165300AO 14 .13 
B8110-373-NOO 36 25 GBR-107510AO 38 26 HA-0019100-IB 40 39 MAZ 16530000 14 42 
BB!ll-373-NAO 36 26 GBR-l07510AO 40 22 llA-0019\00-IC 38 49 MAZ-16531000 14 44 
B8112-373-NAO 36 27 GBR-1076 IOAO 38 4 HA-0019100-IC 40 45 MAZ-16532000 14 49 

- 47-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL I N D E X 0 F P A R T S ~'ll 
P~NO ~AGE REF 

NO 
P~NO ~GE REF 

NO P~li NO ~GE J:ff P~NO ~AGE Jf 

WAZ-16533000 5 2 SB-1100004-00 32 42 Sll-4051001-SN 34 l5 SW-9082023-SE 36 52 
MAZ-16534000 5 I SB-1150004-00 24 15 SII-4860501-SC 32 8 SS-1090510-SP 46 26 
HAZ-16535000 14 45 SD-0500091-TP 15 17 SW-5040601-SC 38 38 SS-4090415-SP 14 16 
MAZ-165360AO 2 8 SD-050030 1-SP 18 40 SII-5040601-SC 40 34 SS-4091015-SP 4 28 
llAZ-16538000 4 32 SD-0530221-SP 14 34 Sli-6030602-TP 18 63 SS-4110515-SP 14 17 
WAZ-165390AO 8 7 SD-0550271-TP 15 18 SII-6030602-TP 26 68 SS-4110715-SP 2 II 
IIAZ-166070AO 19 9 SD-0550301-SP 18 38 SII-6030802-TP 32 19 SS-4110715-SP 2 18 
MAZ-166070BO 19 8 SD-0600322-SD 15 19 S.lf-6030802-TP 32 57 SS-4110715-SP 2 23 
MAZ-166080AO 19 4 SD-0600341-TP 24 7 SK-6031202-TP 26 8 SS-4110715-SP 2 31 
MAZ-166080BO 19 3 SD-060040 1-SD 2 13 Sli-6031402-TP 24 49 SS-4110815-SP 34 3 
IIC-3720009-00 6 II SD-060040 1-TP 24 II Sll-6031402-TP 26 38 SS-4120915-SP 8 37 
llC-3720010-00 6 12 SD-0600651-TP 26 58 SK-6040802-TN 38 51 SS-4120915-SP 8 38 
YOP-17081400 6 9 SD-0601021-SP 2 25 SK-6040802-TN 40 47 SS-5060310-SP 8 II 
I:IOP-17081600 6 10 SD-0601021-SP 24 13 SK-6040802-TP 30 59 SS-6080410-SP 46 6 
MTJ-M.GCOOOOO 36 72 SD-0640241-SP 14 15 SK-6040802-TP 30 63 SS-6090520-SP 15 21 
MTJ-KSOOOOOS 36 71 SD-0640321-SP 8 34 SII-6040802-TR 24 39 SS-6090612-TP 46 17 

SD-0640321-SP 14 36 SW:-6040802-TR 26 27 SS-6110610-TP 10 15 
Nll-604000 1-SC 24 28 SD-0640326-TP 8 35 SK-6040802-TR 30 13 SS-6110610-TP 10 19 
Nld-6040001-SC 24 58 SD-0640602-SP 8 36 SH-6040802-TR 32 34 SS-6110610-TP 10 23 
NM- 604000 1-SC 26 22 SD-0700332-SI' 43 13 Slf-6041 002-TP 26 31 SS-6111052-TP 46 14 
NM-6040001-SC 26 45 SD-0720221-SP 46 18 SM-6041002-TP 30 9 SS-611ll40-SP 14 18 
NM-6040001-SC 26 47 SD-0791271-SP 8 9 SM-6041002-TP 30 15 SS-6120620-TP 10 27 
NM-6040001-SC 28 5 SD-1204315-SE 36 48 SII-6041002-TP 30 23 SS-6121050-SP 8 39 
NI:I-6040001-SC 30 12 SK-3311600-SC 36 12 SM-6041002-TP 30 47 SS-6151142-TP 14 30 
NM-6040001-SC 30 46 .SK-3311600-SC 36 67 !'>M-6041002-Tr 32 55 SS-6151220-SP 14 31 
NM-6040001-.SC 30 66 SK-3381300-SC 46 27 SM-6041202-TP 18 66 SS-6151220-SP 14 38 
NM-6040001-SC 32 24 SK-3152500-SC 38 34 SW-6041202-TP 30 26 SS-7080510-TP 6 2 
NM-6040001-SC 43 27 SK-3452500-SC 38 57 SW-6041202-TP 30 32 SS-7090410-SP 18 17 
NM-6050001-SC 24 23 SK-3452500-SC 40 30 SW-6041202 TP 30 36 SS-7090410-SP 18 22 
NH-605000 1-SC 26 14 sK- 3452500 -sc 40 52 SW-6041202-TP 30 62 SS-7090410-SP 19 6 
NM-6050001-SC 28 7 .SK-3513800-SE 36 49 Sld-6041202-TI' 32 38 SS-7090410-SP 19 II 
NM-606000 1-SC 24 54 SL-4030681-SC 38 16 SM~6041402-TP 26 35 SS-7090410-SP 46 II 
NM-6060001-SC 34 5 SL-4030681-SC 38 32 SII-6042002-TP 24 26 SS-7091480-SP 18 41 
NM-6060001-SC 43 23 SL-4030681-SC 38 52 SW-6042002-TP 26 23 SS-7110410-SP 8 41 
NM-608000 1-SC 34 21 SL-4030681-SC 40 13 SM-6042502-TP 26 41 SS-7110410-SP 14 43 
NM-6080002-SE 36 16 SL · 4030681-SC 40 28 SM-6050802-TP 24 37 SS-7110410-SP 14 48 
NM-6080721-SE 36 34 SL-403068 1- SC 40 48 SI:I-6051002-TP 43 2 SS-7110510-SP 5 4 
NM-6080721-.SE 36 46 SL-4030881-SC 38 22 SM-60512()2-TP 32 39 SS-7110510-SP 8 8 
NM-6120003-SE 36 47 SL-4030881-SC 40 19 SM-6051202-TP 32 54 S,~-7110510-SP 10 6 
NS-6080210-SP 18 45 SL -1030881-SC 42 14 SM-6051202-TP 36 82 SS-7ll0710-SP 4 31 
NS-6090310-SP 16 16 SL-4030881-SC 43 19 SM-6051552-TP 43 3 SS-7110840-SP 5 3 
NS-6090310-SP 18 47 SL-4030891-SC 38 17 SM-6051602-TP 32 41 SS-7110840-SP 10 2 
NS-6110310-SP 2 33 SL-4030891-SC 40 14 SM-6051602-TP 43 20 SS-7110840-SP 18 62 
NS-6110310-SI' 4 27 SL-4031081-SC 28 29 SM-6051802-TI' 26 10 SS-7110910-SP 2 7 
NS-6110310-SP 10 8 SL-4040891-SC 38 20 SM-6052002-TP 32 31 SS-7110910-TP 14 46 
NS-6110350-SP 8 32 SL-4040891-SC 38 25 Sld-6052502-TP 24 18 SS-7111410-TP 14 50 
NS-Gil0350-SP 10 21 SL-1040891-SC 38 31 SM-6061202-TP 18 54 SS-7150740-SP 10 14 
NS-6110360-SP 26 61 SL-4040891-SC 38 33 SM-6061602-TP 30 70 SS-8090610-SP 8 30 
NS-6110360-SP 26 65 SL-4040891-SC 40 17 SM-6062002-TP 28 33 SS-8110520-TP 4 6 
~S-6110420-.SP 46 7 SL-4040891-SC 40 21 SJ.I-606:~002-TP 24 16 SS 81ll610 SP 12 7 
NS-6110430-SP 8 33 SL-4040891-SC 40 27 SM-6063002-TP 24 43 SS-8660610-TP B 18 
NS-6110530-SP 4 16 SL-4040891-SC 40 29 SM-8030402-TP 30 30 SS-9091010-SP 18 50 
NS-6120310-SP 2 34 SL-4041091-SC 38 50 SM-8040402-TP 28 30 SS-91 10543-CP 15 22 
NS-6120310-SP 10 13 SL-4041091-SC 40 46 Slli-8040402-TP 32 52 SS-9110543-CP 18 25 
NS-6120310-Sf' 46 9 SL-4051081-Sf 36 90 SM-8040602-TP 24 32 SS-0110543-CP 18 53 
NS-6150310-SP 10 25 SM-0040601-SA 36 3 SM-8040602-TP 26 18 SS-9111013-SP 8 42 
r\S-6150310-SP 18 35 SM-0040601-SA 36 85 SM-8040602-TP 28 22 SS-9111020-TP 4 18 
NS-6150310-SP 36 79 SM-0040601-SC 30 2 SM-8042502-TP 30 II SS-9151120-CP 18 64 
NS- 6150350-SP 14 13 SM-0040601-SC 32 3 SM-8050502-TP 24 48 SS-9156830-SP 36 77 
NS-6150430 SP 43 12 SM-0040601 SC 34 17 SM -8050502- TP 26 3 SS-9165530-SP 36 13 
liS-6150440 SP 14 14 SM-0040601-SC 42 24 SM --8050602- TP 24 9 SS-9621413-SP 18 26 
r\S-6620:110-SP 2 20 SM-0040801-SC 43 25 .SI!-8050602-TP 26 2 SS-9661230-CP 14 32 

SM-0041001-SN 34 8 SH-8050602- TP 28 26 
PH-0300125-SO 26 62 SM-0041001-SN 34 28 SM -8050602- TP 28 36 1'/P-0280500-SC 32 9 
PH-0300185-SO 32 16 SM-0861201-SA 30 21 SM -8050612- TP 28 12 WP-0320500-SC 24 51 
PS-0150065-KP 4 12 SM-0861201-SA 30 75 SM-8050812 TP 28 16 WP-0320500-SC 32 59 
PS-0200062-Kil 2 30 SM-0861201 SA 32 67 SM-8050842-TP 28 24 1'/P-0320500-SC 34 24 

SM-1030801-SC 5 5 SM-&050842-TP 28 31 \VP-0370316-SD 46 5 
RC- 250000 1- KP 28 2 SM-10:~1401-SC 26 63 SM-8050842-TP 32 44 lVP-0410846-SC 46 28 
R~:-0200000-KO 24 5 SM-1040601-SC 32 13 SM-8051002-TP 24 52 1'/P-0430800-SC 24 27 
RK-0200000-KO 30 69 SM-1041201-SC 32 12 SM-8062012-TP 24 53 WP-0130800-SC 24 41 
RE-0250000-KO 30 42 SH-4030601-SN 34 25 SlHJ042510- SC 43 26 \VP-0430800-SC 26 24 
RE-0400000 ·KO 43 9 SM-4040801-SF 32 5 SM 9061203-SE 36 35 WP-0430800-SC 26 29 
RE--0700000-KO 18 12 SM-4040801 SN 34 12 SM- 9082023 -SE 36 36 I'IP-0430800-SC 26 33 
RE-1200000-KO 30 19 SM-4041001-SC 38 12 SM-9082023-S~: 36 50 WP-0430800-SC 26 37 

SM-4041001-SC ,10 9 SM-9082023-SE 36 51 WP-0430800-SC 26 49 

-48-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF P A R T S ' 
PART NO PAGE RJ-:F f>ART NO ~Gf. REF PARr NO ~GE REF PART NO ~GE REF 

.rr.• W""' ~'0 r~<S NO .11,.$- NO ~lfi NO 

WP-0430800-SC 30 17 WS-0610002-KN 30 71 138-10700 46 3 165-58801 26 17 
WP-0430800-SC 30 29 WS-0610002-KN 31 7 138-10809 46 12 165-59007 24 31 
WP-0430800-SC 30 49 WS·-0621210-KR 36 " 138-10908 46 15 !65-59601 24 45 
WP-0430800-SC 30 61 WS-0651510-KP 36 14 138-11005 46 16 IGS-60104 28 14 
WP-0430800-SC 30 65 \VS-0861410-KR 36 40 138-l 1807 46 19 165-60203 28 32 
WP-0430800-SC 30 73 WS-0861410-KR 36 57 138-11906 18 57 165-60302 28 21 
WP-0430800-SC 32 36 WS-0861410-KR 36 58 138-12003 18 58 165-61607 28 15 
WP-0430800-SC 34 13 WS-0861410-KR 36 59 138-12102 6 6 165-61904 28 25 
WP-0430801--SC 26 59 WS-· 1253010-KN 36 60 I:JB-12508 15 I 165-62001 28 18 
WP-0450000-SO 15 23 l'if.-0641510-KP 14 22 138-12607 15 2 165-62100 28 23 
I'IP-0450801-SD 2 12 138-12706 15 3 165-62308 28 20 
WI'-0450801-SD 2 24 105-19205 8 19 138-12805 15 4 165-62407 28 19 
\YP-045080 1 SD 34 29 110-74408 36 41 138-12904 15 5 165-62803 28 4 
WP-0482086-SD 14 19 111-10707 26 62 138-13001 15 6 165-62902 28 6 
WP-0482086-Sil 46 13 111-55108 36 8 138-13159 15 7 165-(;5400 :JO 54 
WP-0501016-SC 46 25 111-55207 36 9 138-13209 15 8 165-65509 30 55 
WP-0501016-SD 14 20 lll-58706 36 29 138-13308 15 9 165-65707 30 7 
WP-0501016~SD 18 27 111-58805 36 28 138-13407 15 10 165-65905 30 21 
l'iP-050 l 016 ·· SD 18 55 111-58904 36 31 138-13506 15 20 165-66002 30 4 
WP-0501016-SD 36 80 111-59001 36 30 138-13613 16 3 165-66408 30 25 
WI' -0531 000-SC 34 30 135-16505 14 26 138-13704 16 I 165-66507 30 I 
IVP -0531 000-SC 43 5 135-17206 14 27 138-13803 16 2 165-66606 30 10 
WP-0531000-SC " 22 135-17404 14 10 138-14108 22 12 165-67000 30 14 
WP-0551626-SD 10 3 135-25001 46 10 138-14207 22 3 165-67166 30 31 
WP-0611626-SP 14 41 135 .. 4090! 18 33 138-11306 22 6 lii5-67802 30 40 
WP-0612056-SD 36 78 135-11305 8 4 138-11405 22 15 HiS-67901 30 43 
WP-0612516-SD 18 56 J:-JS-51205 ' 32 !38-14504 22 9 165-68206 30 51 
WP-0612516-SD 18 G5 136-51254 2 21 138-- 14603 22 18 165-68404 32 30 
WP -0621026-- SP 8 6 137-37507 10 28 138-14702 22 7 165-68602 32 61 
WP-0641600-SC 28 35 137-37507 46 8 138 14801 22 16 165-68651 32 HO 
WP"0641600-SC 30 72 138-05106 2 I 138-14900 22 8 1(i5-68909 32 26 
WP-0641600-SC 34 6 138-05205 2 2 138-15006 22 17 165-69204 32 II 
WP-0650876-SD 2 15 138-05304 2 3 138-15105 22 I 165-69501 32 18 
WP-0651056-SH 4 5 138-0560! 8 I 138-15204 22 ' 165-69600 32 17 
WP-0651056-SH 14 37 138-05700 8 2 138-15303 22 13 165-70103 32 21 
WP-0671016-SE 36 37 138-05809 8 " 138-15451 22 2 165-70202 32 22 
WP-0702026-S!' 14 21 138--06005 8 10 133-15550 22 5 165-70301 32 23 
WP -07 40516 -SI' 2 27 138-06104 12 5 138-15659 22 14 165-70509 32 48 
WI' -0751576 -SD 36 15 138-06203 12 I 138-15709 22 10 165 70657 32 51 
WP-0841601-SC 34 31 138-06302 12 2 138-16608 2 5 165-70707 32 33 
WP-0851846-SC 36 74 138-06450 12 3 138-16756 2 4 l65-70D05 32 37 
WP-0871602-SE 36 38 138 0655D 12 4 138--16855 2 6 165-71408 32 49 
WP-0871602 -SE 36 53 138-07052 8 12 138-17408 8 25 165-71507 32 43 
WP-0871602-SE 36 54 138-07102 8 13 138-17457 8 20 165-71804 32 45 
WP-0871602-SE 36 55 138-07201 8 14 139-43204 2 26 165-71903 32 15 
WP-1252210-SC 36 56 138-07300 8 15 165-50105 24 38 165--72406 30 24 
WS-0310002-KN 24 50 138-07409 8 16 165-50204 26 42 165-72505 30 41 
WS-0310002-KN 26 39 138-07508 8 17 165-50402 26 40 165-72703 32 28 
WS-0310002-KN 32 58 138-07904 8 40 165-51806 26 30 1()5-72703 32 62 
WS-0410002-KN 24 40 138-08001 10 10 165-51905 26 16 165-72703 32 65 
WS-0410002-KN 24 46 138-08159 10 I !65-5230D 26 21 165-73008 32 14 
WS-0410002-KN 26 25 138-08308 10 26 165-52507 24 I 165-73305 30 44 
WS-0410002-KN 26 28 138-08407 10 20 165-52606 24 10 165-73701 32 2 
WS-04!0002-KN 26 32 138··08506 10 16 165-53208 21 21 165-73800 32 10 
WS-0410002-KN 26 36 138-08704 10 5 165-53208 30 5 165-73909 32 46 
WS-0410002-KN 26 48 138-08852 10 17 165-53307 24 22 165-74006 30 18 
WS-0410002-KN 26 GO 138-08902 10 22 165-53406 24 56 165-74105 30 3 
WS-0410002-KN 30 16 138-09009 10 4 165-53505 24 57 165-7700!) 34 I 
WS-0410002-KN 30 33 138-0D157 10 7 165-54008 24 20 165·-77108 34 18 
WS-0410002-KN 30 45 138-09207 14 4 165-54008 24 47 165-77207 34 16 
WS-0410002-KN 30 48 138-09306 14 I 165-54008 30 38 165-77207 42 23 
WS-0410002-KN 30 57 138-09405 14 2 165-54f>03 24 30 165-77306 34 20 
1\'S-0410002-KN 30 58 138-09504 14 5 165-56300 26 44 165-77405 34 22 
WS-0410002-KN 30 GO 138-09553 14 3 165-56409 26 43 165-77504 34 II 
WS-0410002-KN 30 64 138-09603 14 23 165-56607 26 34 165-79203 34 19 
WS ·0410002-KN 30 67 138-09702 14 24 165-56706 24 14 1{;5-f\200!) 43 II 
WS-0410002--KN 32 32 138-09801 14 6 165-56805 24 25 165-82504 43 16 
WS-0410002-KN 32 35 138-09900 14 7 165-57209 24 4 1G5-82603 43 17 
WS-0410002-KN 36 5 138-10007 14 8 165-5720D 30 68 165-82702 43 24 
WS-0510002-KN 24 19 138-10106 14 9 165-57308 26 15 165 82801 43 G 
WS-0510002-KN 43 4 138-10205 14 25 165-57407 26 4 165-83!06 43 7 
WS-0510002-KN 43 21 138-10312 18 I 165-57506 24 29 165-83304 43 8 
WS-0510002-KP 36 81 138-10403 18 2 165-57605 24 34 165-83403 43 15 
WS-0510002-KS 26 13 138-10502 46 4 165-57902 26 9 182-00006 36 68 
WS-0610002-KN 24 44 138-10551 46 I 165-58009 45 I 182-00303 32 29 
WS-0610002-KN 28 34 138-10601 46 2 165-58108 45 4 182-00352 32 27 

-49-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS :MI 
PAIIT NO PAGE REF P~NO rfGE REF PART NO ~GE REF PART 1\'0 ~GE REF 

,11,$ ;;· NO NO ,!!,&'- NO o!l.&'- NO 

182-00501 26 19 
182-00501 45 5 
182-00907 32 64 
182-00956 32 63 
182-01103 32 53 
182-01608 30 27 
182-01905 32 6 
182-01962 32 I 
182-02002 32 7 
182-02150 30 53 
182-02408 34 23 
182-03307 32 4 
182-04107 30 34 
182-04503 32 25 
182-04602 34 9 
182-04701 45 6 
182-05005 36 75 
182-05401 26 2G 
182-05609 26 20 
182-05708 26 12 
182-05906 26 6 
182-06003 26 I 
182-06201 26 53 
182-06409 2G 7 
182-06656 26 II 
182-06706 24 24 
182-06904 24 36 
182-07209 28 II 
182-07506 28 13 
182 07902 24 17 
182-08801 43 I 
182-08900 18 67 
182-0il007 18 68 
182-09106 36 76 
182-09205 36 64 
182-09304 3G 65 
182-09403 30 52 
!82-0950Z 30 35 
182-09GOI 36 69 
182-09[!08 36 " 182- 10203 36 7 
182 12506 28 8 
182-12902 32 50 
182-15905 36 89 
182-17505 30 39 
182-17752 24 33 
182-17!150 28 3 
182-18008 30 28 
182-18206 24 3 
182-1890!:1 30 6 
182-19006 24 " 182-10204 30 31 
!82-19402 24 55 
JR2 19501 32 20 
182--\9600 32 40 
182-19709 24 2 
182-19RO!\ 24 12 
182-19907 13 14 
182-22(;04 36 84 
182-22703 36 2 
182-27553 28 9 
182-27603 18 (i I 
!82-27702 24 " !82-278(;0 24 8 
182 27!J5() 2G 5 
182-28007 36 I 
!82 28106 36 4 
IRZ-51553 34 27 

-50-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



MEMO 

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~-····~-

-51-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



&JUKr 

JUKI CORPORATION 
M.\\mD..O:CIHJ 
"f~:t ~orbt:t!Mr 
Woitl.%1, 
OIMM cor.ct: 

'ttl.O.UI 7 \1.). )-lHU\Ii.lii,"J.til!J't.'I( ,R't'• • HAirl - f , 
• rttt dt!ICflp~coYOiod 1111\11 plltllltl ~ ·~~., U~MQ~Ior ...,.,met!! o1 tilt clllmiXlitt ~~ *~ 
•.:Q•~·'.Y·7. t- It, ttll!i" tflla•.OIIl.ii.IW1' •• \.Ai. ~·'0 t', 
•lhiii!IIM ~if. edlldin IIXD!Oa!U.-11111 poololet ~ .. -.. • fl ~ ltt:S. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




